1IN RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE * BEFQRE THE
NW/S Washington Blvd., 150 ft.
4/~ BE of Mayfield Avenue ® Z0NING COMMISSTONER
4620 Washington Blvd. Lot 1
13th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COQUNTY
1st Councilmanic District
John G. Rotz, ek ux * Case No, 97-117-A
Petitioners
KEkRHAKIEKRK
IN RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

NW/$ Washington Blvd., 93 ft.

+/- NE of Mayfield Avenue * ZONING COMMISSIONER
4620 Washington Blvd. Lot 2

13th Flection District & OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
lst Councilmanic District

John G. Rotz, et ux et ux * Cagse No. 97-118-7

Petitioners

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

These matters came before the Zoning Commissioner for a combined

hearing for cases 97-117-A and 97~118-A. Each case presents a Petition

for Variance, for the property collectively Xknown as 4620 Washington

Boulevard, in Arbutus. In case No. 97-117-4A, the Pelitioners seek vari-
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ance rellef from from Section

tions (BCZR) to permit gide

cloge as 3 ft. and 16 L., in

issue in case No. 97-117-A

the Petitioners seek variance
also

variance is

.
h, setbacks as close as 9 ft. and 3 ft.

the required 30 ft.

ly shown on the plat to accompany the Petition

Petitioners' Exhibit No., 1.

Appearing at

owners, John G. Rotz and Judith K. Rotz, and John Mildenberg, the

who prepared the site plan.

sought from

238.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-
and rear setbacks for an existing building as

lieu of the required 30 ft. The property at

is known as lot No. 1. 1In case No. 97-118-4,

relief for Lot No. 2. Specifically, a

Section 238.2 of the 8CZR to permit side

{for an existing building) in lieu of

Both lots and the subject relief are more particuliar-

for Variance, marked as

the public hearing held for this case were the property

engineeay

Also appearing in support of the regquest was
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Judith A. Morris, J. Neil Lanzi, Esquire, an attorney representing the
owner of an adjacent property at 1826 Winans Avenue, appeared in opposi-
tion to the requested variances.

Testimeny and evidence presented on behalf of the Petiticners was
that they have owned the subject property for approximately 11 years. Lot
Ne. 1 is a rectangularly shaped property which is 107 ft. wide and approxri-
maktely 150 ft. deep. Lot No., 1 fronts Washinglon Boulevard and abuts Lot
No. 2 which is located to the southwest. Presenbly, Lot No. 1 is improved
with an existing driveway which leads teo an old barn located at the rear
of the lot. This barn is 728 sq¢. ft. in area. Lot No. 2 is 57 ft. wide
{slightly larger than lot No. 1} and 150 fi. in depth. Lot No. 2 is
improved with an existing two story frame dwelling.

The Pelitioners indicated that they currently reside on the property,
notwithstanding the fact that both lots are zoned B.R. Apparently, the
property has been in Mrs. Rotz's family for many vears. The Petitioners
propose to alter use of the property consistent with the property's zoning
classification. Mr. Rotz is employed in the tax accounting professlon and

intends on operating his business from this location. The dwelling will

!:

4

be converted so as to accommodate mixed office and retail businesses.

FILING

The requested variances are sought to legitimize existing building

2

conditions. There are no planned external improvements to either the

D
7
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dwelling or barn except for some cosmetic improvements and renovations to
upgrade the barn building. Alsa, no additional construcktion on site is

anticipated, but for the enlargement of the driveway. This enlargement

will provide additional parking spaces to accommodate the new use.

ORDER REC

Date
By

The variances are sought for the existing buildings. Variance relief
is requested for both the dwelling and the barn. It is to he noted that

vertain of the variance recquests are related to the internal lot line
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which divides Lot 1 freom Lot 2. The other wvariances are for the tract
boundary with adjacent properties.

Upon review of the testimeony and evidence offered, I am persuaded
that the variances should be granted. It is to be emphasized that the
relief sought is to legitimize the existing structures, and that no new
construction is planned. The unusual shape and small area of both lots
Justifies the wvariance relief. As was noted al the hearing, the BCZR
requires a 15 ft. setback. In view of the narrowness of both properties,
no building would be allowed if strict adherence to the regulations were
required. Surely, the Petitioner would suffer practical difficulty if the
variance relief were denied. Maoreover, the variances capn be granted
without any detriment to the surrounding locale.

A comment is alse appropriate about the objection raised by Mr.
Lanzi. His client apparently owns adiacent property. As I emphasized at
the hearing, the case before me only concerns the Pelitioner's request for
variance relief and does not relate to the preposed use of the property.
These properties are zoned to permit business uge. The use of the proper-
ty will be governed by the use provisions of the BCZR. “Phe Petitioners
may not use the property except for those uses permitted under the B.R.
zoning c¢lassification. The varlance relilef should not be denied because
the neighbor objects to a permitted use of the property.

With all that being said, it is to be emphasized that the use of the
property does not actually bear on the zeoning relief. Apparently, the
buildings have been at their existing location for many vears. The vari-
ances are necessary whether the property continues to be used residential-

1y or for another permitted purpose.
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ORDER RECE
Date

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public
hearing on these Petitions held, and for the reaseons given above, the
relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT 15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

2 70
County this 0 day of November, 1996 that a variance from Section 238.2
of the Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) to permit side and rear
setbacks for an existing buillding as cleose as 3 ft. and 16 ft., in lieu of
the required 30 Ft., be and is hereby GRANTED; and,

IT I8 FURTHER ORDERED thalt a variance from Section 238.2 of the BRBCZR
to permit side setbacks as close as 9 {t. and 3 ft. (for an existing
building) in lieu of the required 30 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED.

1. The Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time ie alb their own risk

until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. L1f, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petibioners
would be required to return, and be responsible

for returning, said property to its original
conditicn.

- 7
i e
CAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

LES /mmmn for Baltimore County

MICROFILMED



IN THE MATTER OF * BEFORE THE
THE APPLICATIONS OF
JOHN G. ROTZ, ET UX * COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

FOR ZONING VARIANCES ON

PROPERTY LOCATED ON THE NORTH-* OF

WEST SIDE WASHINGTON BOULEVARD

150'+/~ NORTHEAST OF MAYFIELD +# BALTIMORE COUNTY
AVENUE (4620 WASHINGTON BLVD)

13TH ELECTION DISTRICT * CASE NO. 97-117-A and
18T COUNCILMANIC DRISTRICT CASE NO. 97-118-A
* * * * * * * * *

ORDER QF DISMISSAL

This matter comes to this Board on appeal from a decision of
the Zoning Commissioner dated November 20, 1996 in which the

Petitions for Vvariance from Section 238.2 of the Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations for side and rear setbacks were granted.

WHEREAS, the Board is in receipt of a letter of withdrawal of
appeal filed by J. Neil Lanzi, Esquire, Counsel for Thomas
Palacorolla and Auto Dealers, Inc., Appellants /Protestants, dated
August 6, 1997 and received August 11, 1997 (a copy of which is
attached hereto and made a part hereof); and

WHEREAS, Counsel for said Appellants requests that the appeals
filed in this matter be dismissed as of August 6, 1997;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED thig 13th day of #~usust , 1997

by the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County that said
appeals be and the same are hereby DISMISSED.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

- .w,.é:." g ,,,,,,,“ / ’//
/ i & _}
K’f‘lZ}riK HowanSkl - —
\mnzrp Melvln "/'

Marga Worrall

MICROMLALD



. RECEIvE
J. NEIL LANZL, P.A.  COUNTY g (60
ATTORNEY AT LAW WPEALS
300 ALLEGHENY AVENUE 97 AUG | | PH |
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 I+ 52
(410) 337-9039
J. Neil Lanzi COLUMBIA
FAX: (410) 337-8932 Suite 700, Parkside Building
OF COUNSEL 10500 Little Patuxent Parkway
Fred L. Coover* Columbia, Maryiand 21044
*Also Admitted in District of Columbia August 6, 1997 Reply to Towson

County Board of Appeals

Baltimore County

Cld Courthouse, Room 49

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attn: Robert 0. Schuetz, Chalrman

Re: Case No. 97-117-A, 97-118-A
In the Matter of: John G. Rotz, ET UX-Petitioner

Dear Chalrman Schuetz:

Oon behalf of Thomas Palacorolla and Auto Dealers, Inc.,
Appellants in the above captioned cages, I hereby request the above
Appeals be dismissed, without prejudice. The current hearing date
igs Wednegday, November 12, 1997.

Thank you very much for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

m «Q\Hvam

J. Neil Lanzi

c.c. Mr. & Mre. John Rotz
People’s Counsel for Balto. Co.
Virginia Barnhaxt, County Attorney
John Mildenberg, Mildenberg, Boender & Asscciates
Thomas Palacorolla
Brian Isaac, Auto Dealer’s, Inc.

rotzechop ., 163
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Qounty Board of Appeals of Baltimare County

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
410-887-3180

August 13, 1997

J. Nell Lanzi, Esquire
300 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Cases No. 87-117-A and No. 97-118-A
John G. Rotz, et ux -Petitioners

Dear Mr. Lanzi:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Order of Dismissal issued
this date by the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
in the subject matter.

Very truly yours,

Kathleen C. Bianco
Administrator

encl.

cc: Thomas Palacorolla
Brian Isaac, Auto Dealers, Inc,
Mr. & Mrs. John Rotz
John Mildenberg /Mildenberg, Boender & Assoc., Inc.
People's Counsel for Baltimore County
Pat Keller
Lawrence E. Schmidt
Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM
Virginia W. Barnhart, County Attorney

MICRO ey
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o @
Suite 112, Courthouse

Baltimore County ,

o O . 400 Washington Avenue
Zoming Lommussioner Towson, Maryland 21204
Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

November 20, 1996

Mr. and Mrs. John G. Rotz
4620 Washington Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

RE: Case Nos. 97-117-A and 97-118-A
Petitions for Zoning Variance
Property: 4620 Washington Boulevard, lLots 1 and 2

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Rotz:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petitions for Zoning Variance have been granted, with restric-
tion, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require addition-
al information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our
Appeals Clerk at 887-3333.

Very truly yours,

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES :mmn
att.
a: J. Neil Lanzi, Esquire, 300 Allegheny Avenue, Towson, Md. 21204

MICROFILMED
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
4620 Washington Blvd, Lot 1, NW/S Washing-
ton Blvd, 150'+/- NE of Mayfield Avenue * ZONING COMMISSIONER
13th Election District, lst Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
John G. and Judith K. Rotz
Petitioners * CASE NOG. 97-117-A
* * * * *" * % * * * # * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

szfﬁji,ﬁmiléL (S;, XSiQ/7ﬁﬂ/;£Z£y

CAROLE S. DEMILTIO
Deputy Pecple's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

final Order.

CERTIFICATE QF SERVICE

S

day of Octcber, 1996, a copy

T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to John G. and Judith

K. Rotz, 4620 Washington Blvd., Baltimore, MD 21227, Petitioners.

DAz M uss Do

PETER MAX ZTMMERMAN

MICROFILMED



M5 ORIGWAL PEL Form  (CEEL (W

Pettion for ariance

- I -
to the Zoning Commissioi)lér /017 Baﬁﬁmore County
for the property located at b2p - W uel, Lot

which is zoned E g

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Devesiopment Management,
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the Proparty situate in Baltimore County and which Is described in the descripfion and piat attached
eb

hereto and mads g part heraof, hereby petition for a Variance from Sectloq(a) (Q 38 . 2_ BeZlR, To FTERMIT
SIDE AND REAR. SE.TBRcksg‘Fc*{e, AN EXSTING BUILDING-) OF AS CLOSE RS
S FTAND 1oFeer IN LIED OF THE TRE®GUIRED BO0FT.

ot the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: {indicate hardship or
practical ditficulty)

To  be determinmed at \n&c:ur‘imj

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reguiations.
I, or we, agres to pay expensos of above Variance advertising, posting, eto., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimere County.

" W& do solemnly deslare ung affirm, under the penaitles of perjury, that l/we are the
legal owner(s) of the Property which is the subject of thls Pstition,

Contract Puichaset/Lessea; Legal Owner(s):

(Type or Print Nama)

Signature 5674 - / l
Address VN ’ )
L A
Crty State Zipcode ..o/8|g TN T D
Attathay for Petitioner;
5 1778
(Fype or Print Name) Alidress
BﬁH’a WOVE. @o MA. 2z 1227
v Gy ARISLES ™ e
Signature Name, Address and phone nuntbar of fepresentative s he contacted.
Addregg Phone Na. Name
City Btate Zipcode Addrass Phone No,
 —— OFFIGE USE Oy M ——
cQ: HES

5 ﬂjﬁ; # I [ 6 ,“' "ﬁ, ESTIMATED LENGQTH OF HEM::::\!M'“I, —

™ tha Tlr}mﬁ.m Next Two Months
%@ o o Setbann o ALL

£} oypER ;L
e \xﬂ‘/ newmso@% DATE 9/”/7é

MICROFILMED
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ZONING DESCRIPTION

Beginning at a point on the northwest side of Washington Boulevard which is 50 wide at the
distance of 150 feet northeast of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street,
Mayfield Avenue which is 46 feet wide. Thence the following courses and distances:

1. N 40°00°22" E  50.01 ft.,

2. N 49°59°54" W 150.00 ft.,

3. S 40°00°22" W 50,01 ft.,

4, S 49°59°54" E  150.00 ft. to the place of beginning as recorded in Deed
Liber 7056, Folio 419,

Excepting prescriptive right of way in the road bed of Washington Boulevard.
Being Lot # 1, in the subdivision of Mayfield Terrace as recorded in Baltimore County

Plat Book W.P.C. No. 7, Folio 3, containing 7502 square feet +. Also known as 4620
Washington Boulevard and located in the Thirteenth Election District.

MICROFILMED
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%gsg
‘ot the Zosing Act ant Regula-
tioms of Battimere: Gousty wil
hold a public heasing on the

property identified berein in -

Room 106 of the Courty Of-
fice. Building; 131 W. Chesa-
peake Avenue in Towson,
Maryland 21204 or Room

iﬂwsaon Averue, Tenwsen,
- §§5 Bmﬁ 25 follovs:

Qmmm._w “HTA
" {itere: 115}
»mmoima.aa__ Boulevard |

buiding} of 25 close as 3 feet

ang 16 et in fieu of the re-
Ea&mog .

Hearing: Thurstiy, Oclober

_Na.. 1996 at 200 pm. in Bm.’

106, Goumty Offce Buiding,

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., \@Nw 1990

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of Ir successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on \IRD.\W‘ , 19 NDI

HEH JEFFERSONIAN,

,\N KN erice

LEGAL AD. - TOWSC™
L]
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BALTIMORE COL ¥, MARYLAND o . o
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION ER R AN}
MISCELLANEOUS CASH REGE(PT ), VL
97117 7‘7
PATE. f ///éé ACCOUNT Ooféj
s

amount__$ (Qgé_ﬁ: é@

P
e Koré

i

i L D /SIGALSSTIA e é‘ f’ﬁi’i ;%Ié

i FOR: "Lféﬁ?ﬁ aHsy Bl Loy # 1.

L.

{' QQ *‘ USﬁ ¢l “‘m.‘ﬁ”‘I‘l”ﬁL F2U5 00

; _57‘6“ £00T; “'s-{, h;i} R, Eeiiuda il
BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND R aaaogn
OFFICE OF FIN/ 7 - REVENUE DIVISION . G220677
MISCELLANEO. CASH RECEIPT -

{::— DATE, 127/?-"?//3&_ gccc;um B0t S0

aMounT_$. 385 0d

.?:gﬁ',““ 3 Naea \ oz, - 1@,

- FOR: A{)ﬁ(‘zen& - F A - 20 1IRA

MICROFILMED QLAGREOOFARICHRE - $30%.00

WUV e TS A A—

- BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No'. P ,??
OFFICE OF FINf - REVENUE DIVISION { ?a’ s8id
MISCELLANEO«:55CASH RECEIPT

i’.‘m‘rz .f_.g"!j" & /j 9L ACCOUNT B ey

1

2 o AMOUNT_ B <o oy

::g:',vm :‘S — ?‘kj-&*\ _\_ i nﬁ:f; v ”:}:: 5 ﬁ_ﬂ

::I -‘D . - -~ -

[ on BospeoN Q- uPr-A v 99 1104

ULANOROLTINTCHRE R ¥ 32 1 1]

A COMG 2 2DAME Sk =T d
VQLIDATIQN OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIENR R
TATRRESen oK. AGENGY " YELLOW - GUBTONSR _ gy
mﬁ-‘-ﬂsdasialm [P SIS I TSP LA S, NP A e e Bt 2 5P 8 i S
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CERTIFICATE @)F POSTING ([

RE: CaseNo.. 4 7= A PH » F7-//4F7

Petitioner/Developer:

Date of Hearing/Closing:

Baitimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at LGP E) /Mﬂ’é&%
5 Sk B ekl D 2/ART

The sign(s) were posted on / / G2 /‘? ")
( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

AL

Signaturg€ of Sign Poster and Date)

DEREK T LRoFperd

(Printed Name)

U &), Cheasptrie ByetSom /13
(Address)

Tdwary 1D 2R
(City, State, Zip Code)

o FF7 3357
(Telephone Number)

9/96
cert.doc
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111 west Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

ES wd
AR U“‘Mﬂ:\“ Pneyied Fap

Baltimore County Governmoent
Office of Zoning Administration

. arct Developmoent Management .

(410) 887-3353
ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations require that notice be given to

the general public/neighboring property owners relative to property
which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions
which require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting
a sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least one
newgpaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements ANMD PosnAe— pife. S/M/ :

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

2} BRilling (or legnl advertising, due upon yeceipt, will come
[rom and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

Sy fi
T =

ARNOLD JABLON, iﬁﬁEQ‘I‘OR

....._..-._...__.._.._....___.,..,._.....____u.-.....-.-.......-_......_...-...._.._..——...—_.__.......—-.....—-..._.—_—_...-.—_.--—---

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: #//\{ %

Petitioner: /?OTZ-

localtlon: 4520 wa,a/w?re/,ﬁl M/’&( 0@‘7' “Z

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME : \7—0_ L7¢72 /g 07—

ADDRESS : %é 2 @Sh/ﬁ B/UJ
Boatpmore o PIL 2/ L?77

PIONE NUMBER: 77,6‘"& ~/ 72 ’

M 5
" (Ravised 04/09/93)

MICROFILMED
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TQ; PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Octoher 3, 1996 Tssue - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

John Rotz

4620 Wasghington Blvd,
Baltimore, MD 21227
242-1718

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Cammissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Rct and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Rvenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 97-117-3& (Item 115)

4620 Washington Bonleverd, Lot 1

Wd/$ Washington Boulevard, 150'+/- WE of Mayfield Avenue
13th Election District - lst Councilmanic

Legal Owner(s): John Gregory Rotz and Judith X. Rotz

Variance to permit side and rear setbacks (for an existing building) of as close as 3 feet and 16 feet in
lien of the required 30 feet.

HEARING: THURSDRY, OCTOBER 24, 1996 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 106, County Office Building.

LAWRENCE E. SCIMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HERRINGS ARE WANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3333,
{2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERWING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLERSE CALL 8B7-3391.

MICROFILMED



Baltimore County o
Department of Permits and County Office Building
P 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

September 27, 1996

NOTICE CF HERRIRG

The Zoning Commissionsr of Baltimore County, by anthority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 014 Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 ag follows:

CASE NUMBER: 97-117-A (Item 115)

4620 Washington Boulevard, Lot 1

WW/S Washington Boulevard, 150'+/- NE of Mayfield Avenue
13th Election Distriet - lst Councilmanic

Legal Owner{s): John Gregory Rotz and Judith K. Rotz

Variance to permit side and rear setbacks (for an existing building) of as close as 3 feet and 16 feet in
lieu of the required 30 feet.

HEARING: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 24, 1996 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 106, County Office Building.

- a’ﬂww
Director

cc: John and Judith Rotz

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL B87-3353.
{2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

MICROFILMED
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@ounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore Gounty

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(410) 887-3180

Hearing Room - Room 48
0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue

March 28, 1997

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

CASE #: 97-117-A IN THE MATTER OF: JOHN G. ROTZ, ET UX -Petitioner
4620 Washington Boulevard /Lot 1 13th E; 1lst C
AND

CASE #: 97-118-a 20 wWwashington Boulevard /Lot 2 13th E; 1st C

(Petitions for Variance GRANTED.)

ASSIGNED FOR: WEDNESDAY, JUNE 18, 1997 at 10:00 a.m.

NOTICE: This appeal is an evidentlary hearing; therefore, parties should
consider the advisability\of retaining an attorney.

No postponements will be granted without sufficient reasons; said
requests must be in writing and in cpmpliance with Rule 2(b) of the
Board's Rules. No postponements will be granted within 15 days of
scheduled hearing date unless in full compliance with Rule 2(c). For
further information, see Board's Ruleg of Practice & Procedure,
Appendix C, Baltimore County Code.

Kathleen C. Bianco
egal Administrator

cc: Counsel for Appellants /Protestants: J. Nell Lanzi, Esguire
Appellants /Protestants: Thomas Palacorolla, and
Auto Dealers, Ing.

Petitioners ¢ John G. Rotz, et ux
John Mildenberg /Mildenberg,
Boender & Assoc¢., Inc.

People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Pat Keller Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM
Lawrence E. Schmidt Virginia W. Barnhart, Co Atty

@ Prurgﬁ%:;;r‘-:icévggzgrlnk N”CROF”.MED



J. NEIL LANZI, P.A.

ATTORNEY AT LAW
300 ALLEGHENY AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(410) 337-9039
I, Neil Lanzi COLUMBIA
FAX: (410) 337-8932 Suite 700, Parkside Building
10500 Little Pataxent Parkway

0O COUNSEL
Columbia, Maryland 21044

Fred L. Coover*

*Also Admiteed in District of Columbia April 16, 1997 Reply to Towson
County Board of Appeals
Baltimore County
01d Courthouse, Room 49
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
Attn: Robert 0. Schuetz, Chairman
Re: Case No. 97-117-A, 97-118-a
ET UX-Petitioner

In the Matter of : John G. Rotz,

Dear Chairman Schuetz:

Please be advised that I represent Thomas Palacorolla and Auto
Dealers, Inc., Appellants in the above captioned cases, The notice
of assignment has been received by your office for hearing on
Wednesday, June 18, 1997 at 10:00 a.m. Please be advised that I am
coungel in a civil action presently pending in the Circuit Court
for Baltimore County and a mandatory settlement conference has been
scheduled for June 18, 1997 at 3:00 p.m. I have attached a copy of
the gcheduling order issued on November 12, 1996.

Accordingly, I respectfully request a postponement of the
hearing and request it be set in for the next available date other
than the week of July 7, 1997. I have spoken with Mr. John Rotz

and he joins in this request to postpone the hearing.
Thank vyou very much for your consideration of this request.
Very truly yours,

L) o

J. Neil Lanzi

c.c. Mr. & Mrs. John Rotz
People’s Counsel for Balto. Co.
Virginia Barnhart, County Attorney
John Mildenberg, Mildenberg, Boender & Associates

rotzchop. ltxr

10:6 WY 12 44y L6
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County Board of Appeals of Baltimore Gounty
OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(410) 887-3180

Hearing Room ~ Room 48
0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue

April 25, 1997

TICE OF POSTPONEMENT & REASSIGNMENT

IN THE MATTER OF: JOHN G. ROTZ, ET UX -Petitioner

620 Washington Boulevard /Lot 1 13th E; 1lst C
AND

CASE #: 97-118-a 4690 Washington Boulevard /Lot 2 13th E; 1st C

CASE #: 97-117-A

(Pet{ions for variance GRANTED.)

which was scheduled for hearing 6/18/97 has been POSTPONED at the request
of Counsel for Appellants /Protest nts, without objection by Petitioner; and
has been

REASSIGNED FOR: WEDNESDAY, JULY 2§, 1997 at 10:00 a.m.

NOTICE: This appeal is an evidentiary hearing; therefore, parties should
consider the advisability of ret ining an attorney.

No postponements will be granted without sufficient reasons; said
requests must be in writing and in compliange with Rule 2{b) of the
Board's Rules. No postponements will be granted within 15 days of
scheduled hearing date unless in full compliante with Rule 2(¢}. For
further information, see Board's Rules of Pxactice & Procedure,
Appendix C, Baltimore\pounty Code.,

Kathle C. Bianco
Legal Administrator

cc: Counsel for Appellants /Protestants: J. Neil Lanzi, Esq ire
Appellants /Protestants: Thomas Palacorolla and
Auto Dealers, Inc.

Petitioners : John G. Rotz, et ux
John Mildenberg /Mildenberg,
Boender & Assoc., Inc.

People's Counsel for Baltimore County
Pat Keller Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM
Lawrence E. Schmidt virginia W. Barnhart, Co Atty

Printed with Soybean Ink

an Racyclod Papar MICROHLM!:D



J. Neil Lanzi

Fred L. Coover*

J. NEIL LANZI, P.A.

ATTORNEY AT LAW
300 ALLEGHENY AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(410) 337-9039
COLUMBIA
FAX: (410) 337-8932 Suite 700, Parkside Building

OF COUNSEL 10500 Little Patuxent Parkway

June 20, 1997 Columbia, Maryland 21044
*Also Admived in District of Columbia Reply to Towson

County Board of Appeals

Baltimore County

0ld Courthouse, Room 49

400 Washington Avenue

Towgon, MD 21204

Attn: Robert O. Schuetz, Chairman

Re: Case No. 97-117-A, 97-118-a
In the Matter of : John G. Rotz, ET UX-Petitioner

Dear Chalrman Schuetz:

Please be adviged that T represent Thomas Palacorolla and Auto
Dealers, Inc., Appellants in the above captioned cases. The notice
of postponement and reassignment date April 25, 1997 has been
received indicating a new hearing date of July 23, 1997.

The purpose of this letter is to request a postponement from
the July 23, 1997 hearing date. The Parties involved in this case
and a related case have entered into a settlement agreement which
provides for the dismissal of the above referenced appeal upon the
occurrence of certain events. It ig anticipated that a sixty (60)
day postponement from the current hearing date will allow
gsufficient time for the settlement reguirements to occur which
should result ultimately in the dismissal of the above referenced
appeal.

Accordingly, I respectfully request a postponement of the
hearing for at least sixty (60) days from the current hearing date.
I have spoken with Mr. John Rotz and he joins me in this request to
postpone the hearing.

Thank you very much for your consideration of this request.

Very tyylyyyours,

G Llp(w.\

J. Neil Lanzi

¢.c, Mr., & Mrs. John Rotz
People’'s Counsel for Balto. Co.
Virginia Barnhart, County Attorney
John Mildenberg, Mildenberg, Boender & Associates
Thomas Palacorolla
Brian Isaac

rotzchop,1c2

MICROFILMED



® @
@ounty Board of Appenls of Baltimare County

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(410) 887-3180

Hearing Room ~ Room 48
0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue

June 24, 1997
NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT & REASSIGNMENT

CASE #: 97-117-A IN THE MATTER OF: JOHN G. ROTZ, ET UX -Petitioner
4620 Washington Boulevard /Lot 1 13th E; 1lst C
AND
CASE #: 97-118-a 4620 Washington Boulevard /Lot 2 13th E; 1st C

(Petitions for Variance GRANTED.)

which was scheduled for hgaring on 7/23/87 has been POSTPONED at the request
of Counsel for Appellants, without objection by Petitioner; and has been

REASSIGNED FOR: WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 12, 1997 at 10:00 a.m.

NOTICE: This appeal is an evidentiary hearing; therefore, parties should
consider the advisability of retaining an attorney.

No postponements will be grankted without sufficient reasons; said
requests must be in writing and\in compliance with Rule 2(b) of the
Board's Rules. No postponements\will be granted within 15 days of
scheduled hearing date unless in 11 compliance with Rule 2{c). For
further information, see Board's \Rules of Practice & Procedure,
Appendix C, Baltimore County Code.

Kathleen C. Biance
Legal Administrator

N "\
W A
\\
PR 4
cc: Counsel for Appellants /Protestants: J. Ne;}\ganzi, Esquire

Appellants /Protestants: Thomas Palacorolla and
Auto Dealers, Inc.

Petitioners : John G. Rotz, et ux
John Mildenberg /Mildenberg,
Boender & Assoc., Inc.

People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Pat Keller Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM
Lawrence E. Schmidt Virginia W. Barnhart, Co Atty

Y — MICROFILMED
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Baltimore County o
Department of Permits and County Office Building
P 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

October 18, 1996

Mr. and Mrs. John G. Rotz
4620 Washington Boulevard
Baltimore, MD 21227

Re. ITtem Ho.: 115
Case No.: 97-L17-A
Petitioner: John &. Rots, &t ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Rotz:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
September 11, 1996.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (887-3391).

S8incerely, . . “
p@ (N ()0 0.
tﬂ-",. - -{9 f '\,}l\‘:}.ﬂ"‘,sv,’}-r N }’\Hj \.(' Ai‘f’
. s

W. Carl Richards, Jr. i
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re

Attachment(s)

MICROFILMED
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BALTIMORE COURTY, MARYLAND

TNTEROQFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T Arnaold Jablon, Director Date: October 1, 1996
Department of Permits & Development
Management

TROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief

Development Plans Review Division

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeling
for September 30, 1996
Item Ho. 115%

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the sublject
zoning item. All improvements, intersections, entrances, drainage
requirements and construction affecting a State road right-of-way are
subject te the Standards, specifications and approval of the Maryland State
Highway Administration in addition to those of Baltimore County.

A Final Landscape Plan must be approved by this office before a
change of use or grading permit may be lssued. Section IX.C.2.b.(3} of the
Landscape Manual regquires a 10-foot wide landscape strip between a parking
lot and adjacent residential zone or use.

RWB:HJO:Jrb

cc: File

ZONE28C

MICROFILMED



BALTINORE COQUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnclid Jablon, Director DATE: Octobaer 10, 1996
Permits and Development
Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Petitlons from Zoning Advisory Committee

The Office of Plamning has no comments on the following petition(s):

Ttem Nos/ 115) 149, 151, 153, 154, 156, 158, and 159

S

Tf there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-~3495,

Prepared by: _ L < "
Division Chief: ___“m“__m_mfszi 5jé2;?/?t4”“”

PR/ 7,

MICRAFEDD
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Roslyn Eubanks DATE: October 7, 1996
PDM
FROM: Jeffrey Long

Planning Office

SUBJECT : ZAC

Please be advised that more time is needed to review the following
petitions:

Item Nos,& 1le

Contact me—otf 887-3495 if you have any questions.

¢: Gary Kerns
JL

ZAC1/PZONE /TXTJIWL

MICROFILMEL



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: POM DATE: 571 24 9L
FROM: R. Bruce'See1ey

Permits and Development Review

DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Compittee
Meeting Date: L/) Q’)’ “7

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has no
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee Items:

Item #'s: /C/Cb
1

Iz

s

(//5’
7L
117

RBS:sp
BRUCEZ/DEPRM/TXTSBP

MICROFILMED



David L. Winstead

.. A g MarylandDepartMtaf Transportation o ma: . Willams

W State Highway Administration Administrator

P -24-ZY

Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of ' tem No. /57 /' JZ @)
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:
This office has reviewad the referenced item and we have no objectlc}p to
approval, as a field inspection reveals the existing entrance(®) onto MB7US
/& ere acceptabie to the State Highway Administration (SHA) and this deveiopment is not
affected by any SHA projects.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-545-5581 if you have any guestions. Thank
you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

(obrdral .

Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

BS

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717 | : .
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202 MiCRO”LM[D
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700 EastJoppaRoad Office of the Fire Marshal
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410)887-4880

DATE: 10/0R/96

Arnold Jablon

Director

Zoning Administration and
Development Management

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

MAIL STOP-1103

RE: Praoperty Juner: SEE BELOW

. Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF SEPT. 23, 1994.
Item No.: SEE BELOW ‘ Zoning Agenda:

Gentlemen:

Fursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
. by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to
be corrected or incorporated into the fimal plans for the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,

N FERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:110, 111, 112, 113, 1i4,
113,117 AND 118.

/—

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File M‘CROHLMED
N
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IN RE: PETITION FOR Vo awc e * BEFORE THE -

lf{a 2.0 quhima'\"ow Blud, Lot | and '

Lotz NW/S Wash wagton Erod *  ZOMING COMMISSIONER'
/

iS‘Ofa../_ NE of Moy ¥ield Ave .

2. Blect [t * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

t 1 SA~ 7 '

9% Cownmcilmanic * Case No. gT7-1\7TA~ q7-| R K&

John &. ond, J it K. . Kok )

.P&-t—ﬂ-rome,v-,s * * L * * * * * )
SUBPOENA .

T0: M. Jobhem lLewis
D‘?Fl e D‘c _Pe*’T"r"I"‘FS q"p&y al O.Fmaem""‘

You are hereby summoned and commanded to be and appear personally
before +the Zoning Commissioner/Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

County in Room __|Db

and to bring  all relevaut docuwments  and o o

SVLDCYJ'xw\cJ\%e%is-k—mau?ﬁ :éoug_e,s "wd’Hmb Corvidor of B | fbi“"e’-"
T g ve.. . . - L .
on::\._é[e eﬂud é;\i_%d < 9 QA -R—H oud S W A

ay of e — 199_@ regarding 'the above captioned

' ' i
case, for the purpose of testifying at the rgquest of _Jolw . QMCL

Cerlwv \‘(_~_\/<:31"a/

Please process in accordance with Zoning[ Commissioner's ,Rule IV(c).

. y 4, /
!vxf//(/(;é {S/’Zx7 /’é 74?1-—* o

zoning Commissioner/Deputy
zZoning Commissioner

Cueds /0/75/7é for Baltimore Cognty ) |
-« MICROFILMED

Mr. Sheriff/Private Process Server:
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Baltimore County Ic)ﬁveltopfggflt P; OC_T;§ing
Department of Permits and ounty Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

December 27, 1996

Mr. and Mrs. John G. Rotz
4620 Washington Boulevard
Baltimore, MD 21227

RE: Petition for Zoning
Variance
NW/3 Washington Blvd.,
150 ft. +/- NE of Mayfield
Avenue
{4620 Washington Blvd.
Lot 1)
13th Election Disgtrict
lst Councilmanic District
John G. Rotz, et ux
- Petitioner
Case No, 97-117-A

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Rotz:

Please be advised that an appeal of the above-referenced case was
filed in this office on December 16, 1996 by J. Neil Lanzi, P.A. on
behalf of Thomas Palacorolla and Auto Dealers, Inc. All materials relative
to the case have been forwarded to the Baltimore County Board of Appeals
(Board) .

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not
hesitate to call 887-3180.

Sincerely,

o
" " '
Pl sy

- % N e .
: ;;4.\.,; - VA

N

ARNOLD JABI,
Director

AJ:rye

c: People's Counsel

MICROFILMED
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Baltimore County Development Processing

. County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

September 17, 1996

Mrs. Judith K. Rotz
4620 Washington Boulevard
Baltimore, MD 21227

RE: Ttem Nos. 115 and 116
4620 Washington Boulevard
13th Election District

Dear Mrs. Rotz:

Per your request received on September 12, 1996, you may file for a
building permit at your own risk for the purpose of early review only. Final
zoning approvals are conditioned upon the granting of the =zoning variance
public hearings under the above item numbers and subsequent revisions to your
building permit site plans.

Your request for an early hearing has been forwarded to our docket
clerk, who will try to set a date as soon as possible.

Please document this response on your building permit application
plans.

I trust that the information set forth in  this letter is
sufficiently detailed and regponsive to the request. If you need further
information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at

B87~3391.
Very truly yours,
ohn L. Lewis
Planner TII
Zoning Review
JLL:rye

o Ifem Nos. 115 and 116

MICROMLMED
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APPEAL

o
a

Petition for Zoning Variance
NW/8 Washington Blvd., 150 ft. +/- NE of Mayfield Avenue
{4620 Washington Boulevard Lot 1)
13th Elec¢tion Distriet - 1st Councilmanic District
John G. Rotz, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 97-117-A

Petition for Zoning Variance

Description of Property

Certificate of Publication

Entry of Appearance of People's Counsel
Zoning Advisory Committee Comments
Petitioners and Protestants Sign-Iin Sheets

Subpoena for John Lewis of the Office of Permits and Development
Management

Zoning Commissioner's Order dated November 20, 1996 (Granted)

Notice of Appeal received on December 16, 1996 from J. Neil Lanzi,
P.A. on behalf of Thomas Palaccorolla and Auto Dealers, Inc.

¢: J, Neil Lanzi, Esguire, 300 Allegheny Avenue, Towson, MD 21204
Mr. and Mrs. John G. Rotz, 4620 Washington Boulevard, Baltimore,
Maryland 21227
People's Counsel of Baltimore County, M.S. 2010

Request Notification: Lawrence Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner
Arnold Jablon, Director of PDM

MICROFILMED
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Case No. 97-117-A VAR -To permit side and rear setbacks for existing
building as c¢lose as 3' and 16' in lieu of required
30' /Lot 1.

Case No, 97-118-A VAR -To permit side setbacks as close as 9' and 3!
5for an existing building) in lieu of required 30°'
Lot 2.

11/20/96 -Zoning Commissioner's Order in which
requested relief was GRANTED.

3/28/97 -Notice of Assignment for hearing scheduled for Wednesday,
June 18, 1997 at 10:00 a.m. sent to following:

J. Neil Lanzi, Esquire
Thomas Palaccrolla and

Auto Dealers, Inc.
John G. Rotz, et ux
John Mildenberg /Mildenberg,

Boender & Assoc., Inc.

People's Counsel for Baltimore County
Pat Keller Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM
Lawrence E. Schmidt Virginia W. Barnhart, Co Atty

4/21/97 -~Letter from Neil Lanzi, Esquire, requesting postponement from
6/18/97 hearing date; indicates that John Rotz has no objection to the
granting of this request.

4/25/97 -Notice of PP and Reassignment sent to parties; matter rescheduled to
Wednesday, July 23, 1997 at 10:00 a.m.

6/23/97 -Received letter dated 6/20/97 from J. Neil Lanzi, requesting
postponement for at least 60 days of 7/23/97 hearing to allow sufficient
time for settlement negotiations between parties; no objection from
Petitioner to this request.

6/24/97 -Confirmed above request by telephone with Mr. and Mrs. Rotz; case to
be postponed and reassigned to hearing date in October or November, as
schedule permits.

- Notice of PP and Reassignment sent to parties; postponement request
granted; case reassigned to Wednesday, November 12, 1997 at 10:00 a.m.

8/11/97 -Letter of withdrawal of appeal filed by J. Neil Lanzi, Esquire, on
behalf of Appellants /Protestants, Thomas Palacorolla and Auto Dealers,
Inc. Order of Dismissal to be issued by CBA.
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Baltimoré County Ic)evelOpg;[lt PIBOC'TZ§ing
Department of Permits and ounty Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

December 15, 1997

Mr. John G. Rotz
4620 Washington Boulevardg
Baltimore, MD 21227

RE: Zoning Verification
4618 and 4620 Washington Boulevard
Zoning Cases 97-117-A & 97-118-A
13th Election District

Dear Mr. Rotz:

Your letter to Arnolid Jablon, Director of Permits and Development
Management, has been referred to me for reply. Your request is for
confirmation that the above referenced properties continue to enjoy
nonconforming commercial use since Mr. Mitchell Kellman's letter of December
13, 19%6. Zeoning Cases 97-117-A and 97-118-3, granted HNovember 20, 1996,
referenced the fact that both properties are zoned B.R. (Business Roadside) and
the mixed office and retail uses are proposed at both locations.

Additionally, building permits B-288446 and B-288467 to change £from
residential to office and retail uses were approved and issued. The
Protestants' appeal of the zoning commissioner's orders (granting), have been
withdrawn. You have also submitted numerous exhibits (7) including leases,
security checks, photographs of existing signs, copies of traders licenses,

etc. As such, the mixed office and retail uses may continue as legal being
nonconforming.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is
sufficjently detailed and responsive to the request. If you need further

information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at
410-887-3391.

Sincerely,
it =]

John J. Sullivan, Jr.
Planner II
Zoning Review

JJIS:rye

¢: 2oning cases 97-117-A & 97-118-A

Enclosure ' M‘CROHLMED

ﬁ'\ Printed with Soybaan ink
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
* Y« ¥ Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Wé Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
Ly pdmiandacq@co.ba.md.us

December 10, 1898

Mr. John G. Rotz
4620 Washington Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

Dear Mr. Rotz:

RE: 4618 and 4620 Washington Boulevard, Zoning Cases 97-117-A & 97-118-A
13th Election District

Your letter to Arnold Jablon, Director of Permits and Development Management,
has been referred to me for reply. Your request is for confirmation that the above
referenced properties continue to anjoy nonconforming commercial use since Mr. John
Sullivan’s letter of December 15, 1997 as it referenced Mr. Mitchell Kellman's letter of
December 13, 1996. Zoning Cases 97-117-A and 97-118-A were granted November
20, 1996 and, at that time, both properties were zoned B, R. (Business, Roadside) and
the mixed office and retail were proposed and subsequently were established prior to
the zoning change {0 D. R. as stated below, at both locations..

Building permits B-288446 and B-288487 to change from residential to office and
retail uses were approved and issued. The Protestants’ appeal of the zoning
commissioner’s arders (granting) have been withdrawn. You have also submitted
numerous exhibits (7) including leases, securily checks, photographs, copies of traders
licenses, etc. As such, the mixed office and retail uses may continue as legal being
naonconforming, subject to the conditions set forth on the zoning commissioner’s order.

| trust that the information set forth in this letier is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

ours

~—

John L. Lewis
Planner !l
Zaning Review

Very truly

JLL:cjs
¢. zoning cases 97-117-A & 97-118-A
MICROFILMED

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

{)(jx} Printed with Soybaan Ink
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BALTIMORE CQUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: January 8, 1998
Permits & Development Management

FROM: Charlotte E.. Radcliffe Q}Ff
County Board of Appeals

SUBJECT: Closed Files: Case No.-97-117-A and 97-118-A
John G, Rotz, Et Ux

As no further appeals have been taken in the above captioned

case, we are hereby closing the file and returning same to you

herewith.

Attachment (Case File Nog. 97-117-A and 97-118-A)

MICROFILMED



Development Processing

Baltimore County , County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

Jammary 11, 2000

Mr. John G. Rotz
4620 Washington Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

Dear Mr. Rotz:

RE: Zoning Verification, (Lots 1 and 2) 4618 and 4620 Washington Blvd., Zoning Case 97-117-A and
97-118-A, 13" Election District

Thank you for your letter of November 30, 1999, to Amold Jablon, Director of Permits and
Development Management. This correspondence has been referred to me for reply. Your request is for
confirmation that the referenced properties continue to enjoy nonconforming commercial uses since Mr.
Lewis’ letter of December 10, 1998 as it referenced Mr, John Sullivan's letter of December 15, 1997 and
my letter of December 13, 1996. Zoning cases 97-117-A and 97-118-A were granted on November 20,
1996 and at that time, both properties were zoned B.R. Mixed office and retail uses were proposed and
established prior to the zoning change to D.R.

Buiiding Permits B-288446 and B288467 which changed the residential usc to office and retail
were approved and issued. The protestants appeal of the Zoning Commissioner’s order granting the
variances were withdrawn. You have also submitted, with your request, current (1999} proof that the
businesses have been continuously operating to the present date. As such, the mixed office and retail uses
may continue as being legal nonconforming uses, subject to the conditions set forth within the Zoning
Commissionet’s order.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and responsive to the
request. If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 410-

3391,
Very truly yours,
' Mitchell J. Kellman
Planner II
Zoning Review
MIK kew

Census 2000 For You, For Baltimore County Census 2000
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J. NEIL LANZI, P.A.

ATTORNEY AT LAW
300 ALLEGHENY AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(410) 337-9039
1. Neil Langzi COLUMBIA
FAX: (410) 337-8932 Swite 700, Parkside Building

OF COUNSEL 10500 Little Patuxent Parkway
Fred L. Coover* . Cofumbia, Maryland 21044

December 3, 1996 ¥
*Also Admitted in District of Calumbia Reply to Towsen

Hand-Delivered : E @ E “ w E

Lawrence E. 8chmidt, Zoning Commissioner _
Suite 112, Courthouse | .
400 Washington Avenue C L 31996
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case Nos. 97-117-A, 97-118-A ZONING COMMISSIONER
Property: 4620 Washington Blvd, Lots 1 & 2

Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

Please be advised that I represent Thomag Palacorolla, owner
of the property known ag 1826 Winans Avenue and Auto Dealers, Inc.,
contract purchaser. This property is immediately adjacent to 4620
Washington Boulevard. On their behalf, I am reguesting a five (5)
day extengion from the thirty (30) day appeal period as provided by
Section 22-32 of the Baltimore County Code. The basis for the
extension is as follows.

First, the parties to the above referenced cases are the same
partieg involved in an Appeal, Case No. 03-C-96-006679, for the
property known ag 1826 Winans Avenue. The parties are attempting to
resolve the Appeal before the Circuit Court and the five (5) day
extension is absolutely necessary as part of the proposed
settlement between the parties. The deadline for filing an Appeal
of the two cases listed above ig presgently Thursday, December 19,
1996 and the additional five (5) days would allow sufficient time
to determine if the gettlement can be achileved.

Simultaneously with this letter, I will be filing a
postponement request of the hearing scheduled for the Circuit Court
Appeal and a Request For an Extension of Time for £iling my
client’s reply Brief required in the Appeal. Mr. and Mrs. John G,

‘ b Rotz, Petitioners in the above referenced case, join my client’s in
?% q this request.

Thank yo;wizfy much for youyr consideration.

) 2364 Veryeiiif@Liizurs,
ﬁpvg J. Neil Lanzi
. (;?01ﬂ r. & Mrs. John G. Rotz
{ mm.lt:d:/)rl

~

gﬂ ‘/M MICROFILMED
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IN RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NW/S Washington Blwvd., 150 ft.
+/- NE of Mayfield Avenue * ZONING COMMISSIONER
4620 Washington Blvd. Tot 1
13th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
18t Councilmaniagc District
John G. Rotz, et ux * Cage No. 97-117-A
Petitioners
Fokok ok kR kR KR
IN RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NW/S Washington Blvd., 93 ft.
+/- NE of Mayfield Avenue * ZONING COMMISSIONER
4620 Washington Blvd., Lot 2
13th Election Digtrict * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
lst Councilmanic District
John G. Rotz, et ux et ux * Cage No. 97-118-A
Petitioners
* * * * * % * * * * *
ORDER

Upon consideration of the request of Thomas Palacorolla and

Auto Dealers, Inc. to extend the time for filing an Appeal of the

above listed cages, it is this day of

, 1996 by

the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

ORDERED, that the Request be and is hereby granted and the

time for filing an appeal is extended thru December 24, 1996.

Zoning Commissioner

(igsaac.ord)

MICROFILMED
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J. NEIL LANZI, P.A, rts 116 1996
ATTORNEY AT LAW
300 ALLEGHENY AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 e PDM
(410) 337-9039
1. Neil Lanzi COLUMBIA
FAX: (410) 3378932 Suite 700, Parkside Building
OF COUNSEL 10500 Little Patuxent Parkway
Fred L. Coover* Columbia, Maryland 21044
*Also Admitted in District of Columbia Reply to Towson

December 16, 1996

Hand-Delivered

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner
Suite 112, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case Nos, 97-117-A, 97-118-3
Property: 4620 Washington Blvd, Lots 1 & 2

Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

On behalf of Thomas Palacorolla and Auto Dealers, Inc., I
hereby note this Appeal from Case Nosg. 97-117-A and 97-118-A to the
County Board of Appeals. Enclosed herewith please find the
appropriate filing fee for the Appeal.

Thank you very much for your congideration.

Very truly vyours,

Prban,

J. Neil Lanzi

cg.¢. Thomas Palacorolla
Auto Dealers, Inc.

(Palacomm. ltl)

MICROFILMED
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IN RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NW/S Washington Blvd., 150 ft.
+/- NE of Mayfield Avenue * ZONING COMMISSTIONER
4620 Washington Blvd. Lot 1
13th Election District * ' OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
1st Councilmanic District
John G. Rotz, et ux * Case No. 97-117-A
Petiticners
AR RNK xRN
Ve
IN RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NW/S Washington Blvd., 93 ft.
+/- NE of Mayfield Avenue * ZONING COMMISSIONER
4620 Washington Blvd. Lot 2
13th Election District * OF BALTIMQRE CQUNTY
1st Councilmanic District
John G. Rotz, et ux et ux * Case No. 97-118-A
Petitioners
*® k. * * * * * * x * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

These matters came before the Zoning Commissioner for a combined
hearing for cases 97-117-A and 97-118-A. Each case presents a Petition
for Variance, for the property collectively known as 4620 Washington
Boulevard, in Arbutus. In case No. 97-117-A, the Petitioners seek vari-
ance relief from from Section 238.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-
tions (BCZR) to permit side and rear setbacks for an existing building as
close as 3 ft. and 16 ft., in lieu of the required 30 ft. The property at
issue in case No. 97-117-A is known as lot No. 1. In case No. 97-118-A,
the Petitioners seek variance relief for Lot No. 2. Specifically, a
variance 1is also sought from Section 238.2 of the BCZR to permit side
setbacks as close as 9 ft. and 3 ft. (for an existing building) in lieu of
the required 30 ft. Both lots and the subject relief are more particular-
ly shown on the plat to accompany the Petitjon for Variance, marked as
Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1. '

Appearing at the public hearing held for this case were the property
owners, John G. Rotz and Judith K. Rotz, and John Mildenberg, the engineer

who prepared the site plan. Also appearing in support of the regquest was

MICROFILMED



Judith A. Morris. J. Neil Lanzi, Esquire, an attorney representing the
owner of an adjacent preoperty at 1826 Winans Avenue, appeared in opposi-
tion to the requested variances.

Testimony and evidence presented on behalf of the Petitioners was
that they have owned the subject property for approximately 11 years. Lot
No. 1 is a rectangularly shaped property which is 107 ft. wide and approxi-
mately 150 ft. deep. Lot No. 1 fronts Washington Boulevard and abuts Lot
No. 2 which is located to the southwest. Presently, Lot No. 1 is improved
with an existing driveway which leads to an old barn located at the rear
of the lot. This barn is 728 sg. ft. in area. Lot No. 2 is 57 ft. wide
(slightly larger than lot No. 1} and 150 ft. in depth. Lot No. 2 is
improved with an existing two story frame dwelling.

The Petitioners indicated that they currently reside on the property,
notwithstanding the fact that both lots are zoned B.R. Apparently, the
property has been in Mrs. Rotz's family for many years. The Petitioners
propose to alter use of the property consistent with the property's zoning
classification. Mr. Rotz is employed in the tax accounting profession and
intends on operating his business from this location. The dwelling will
be converted so as to accommedate mixed office and retail businesses.

The requested variances are sought to legitimize existing building
gonditions. There are no planned external improvements to either the
dwelling or barn except for some cosmetic improvements and renovations to
upgrade the barn building. Also, no additional construction on site is
anticipated, but for the enlargement of the driveway. This enlargement
will provide additional parking spaces to accommodate the new use.

The variances are sought for the existing buildings. Variance relief
ig requested for both the dwelling and the barn. It is to be noted that

certain of the variance requests are related to the internal lot line

MICROFILME



which divides Lot 1 from Lot 2. The other variances are for the tract
boundary with adjacent properties.

Upon review of the testimony and evidence offered, I am persuaded
that the variances should be granted. It is to be emphasized that the
relief sought is to legitimize the existing structures, and that no new
construction is planned. The unusual shape and small area of both loﬁs
justifies the variance relief. As was noted at the hearing, the BCZR
requires a 3% ft. setback. In view of the narrowness of both propaerties,
no building would be allowed if strict adherence to the regulations were
required. Surely, the Petitioner would suffer practical difficulty if the
variance relief were denied. Moreover, the variances can be granted
without any detriment to the surrounding locale.

A comment is also appropriate about the objection raised by Mr.
Lanzi. His client apparently owns adjacent property. As I emphasized at
the hearing, the case before me only concerns the Petitioner's request for
variance relilef and does not relate to the proposed use of the property.
These properties are zoned to permit business use. The use of the proper-
ty will be governed by the use provisions of the BCZR. The Petifigners
may not use the property except for those uses permitted under the B.R.
zoning classification. The variance relief should not be denied because
the neighbor objects to a permitted use of the property.

With all that being said, it is to be emphasized that the use of the
property does not actually bear on the zoning relief. Apparently, the
buildings have been at their existing location for many years. The vari-
ances are necessary whether the property con%inues to be used residential-

Ly or for another permitted purpose.

MICROFILMED
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public
hearing on these Petitions held, and for the reasons given above, the
relief requested should be granted.

THEREFCRE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

) “Hy
County this éia day of November, 1996 that a variance from Section 238.2
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to permit side and rear
setbacks for an existing building as close as 3 ft. and 16 ft., in lieu of
the required 30 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED; and,

IT Is FURTHER ORDERED that a variance from Section 238.2 of the BCZR
to permit side sgetbacks as close as 9 ft. and 3 ft. (for an existing
building) in lieu of the required 30 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED.

1. The Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk

until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners

would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original

condition.
T s / ///,,
~ ? - dd 5 £ 7, . #
“LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES/mmn for Baltimore County
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IN THE MATTER OF * BEFORE THE
THE APPLICATIONS OF
JOHN G. ROTZ, ET UX * COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

FOR ZONING VARIANCES ON

PROPERTY LOCATED ON THE NORTH-*¥ OF

WEST SIDE WASHINGTON BOULEVARD

150'+/- NORTHEAST OF MAYFIELD * BALTIMORE COUNTY
AVENUE (4620 WASHINGTON BLVD)

13TH ELECTION DISTRICT * CASE NO. 97-117-A and
1ST COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT CASE NO. 97-118-A
* * * * * * * * *

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

This matter comes to this Board on appeal from a decision of
the Zoning Commissioner dated November 20, 1996 in which the

Petitions for Variance from Section 238.2 of the Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations for side and rear setbacks were granted.

WHEREAS, the Board is in receipt of a letter of withdrawal of
appeal filed by J. Neil Lanzi, Esquire, Counsel for Thomas
Palacorolla and Auto Dealers, Inc., Appellants /Protestants, dated
August 6, 1997 and received August 11, 1997 (a copy of which is
attached hereto and made a part hereof); and

WHEREAS, Counsel for said Appellants requests that the appeals
filed in this matter be dismissed as of August 6, 1997;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED thig 13th day of August , 1997

by the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County that said
appeals be and the same are hereby DISMISSED.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

. 27 e
AT g < —
EKfistine K. Howanskl, Chairman
Cgiziikﬁn }9' A%Z@éi/f

Thpmas P. Melvin}j" [)

Margarety Worrall
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J. NEIL LANZI, P.A. COUNTY BOARR g1
ATTORNEY AT LAW PEALS
300 ALLEGHENY AVENUE 87AUG 1 P
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ’, 52
(410) 337-9039
J. Nell Lanzi - COLUMBIA
FAX: (410) 337-8932 Suite 700, Parkside Building
OF COUNSEL 10500 Little Patuxent Parkway
Fred L. Coover* Columbia, Maryland 21044
*Also Admitted in District of Columbia August 6, 19397 Reply to Towson

County Board of Appeals

Baltimore County

0l1d Courthouse, Room 49

400 Washington Avenue

Towaon, MD 21204

Attn: Robert 0. Schuetz, Chairman

Re: Case No., 97-117-A, 97-118-A
In the Matter of: John G. Rotz, ET UX-Petltionar

Dear Chairman Schuetz:

On behalf of Thomas Palacorolla and Auto Dealexrs, Inc.,
Appellants in the above captioned cases, I hereby request the above
Appeals be digmissed, without prejudice. The current hearing date
is Wednesgday, November 12, 1997.

Thank you very much for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

1M om

J. Neil Lanzi

¢.c. Mr. & Mrs. John Rotz
People’s Counsel for Balto. Co,
Virginia Barnhart, County Attorney
John Mildenberg, Mildenberg, Boender & Assgociates
Thomas Palacorolla
Brian Isaac, Auto Dealer’s, Inc.

rotzchbop . 1t3
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J. NEIL LANZI, P.A. [%E | 61996 }L

ATTORNEY AT LAW
300 ALLEGHENY AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 PDM
(410) 337-9039

J, Neil Lanzi COLUMBIA

FAX: (410) 337-8932 Suite 700, Parkside Building
OF COUNSEL 10500 Little Patixent Parkway
Fred L. Coover* Columbia, Maryland 21044
*Also Admitted in District of Columbia Reply to Towson

December 16, 1996

Hand-Delivered

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner
Suilte 112, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case Nos. 97-117-A, 57-118-A
Property: 4620 Washington Blvd, Lots 1 & 2

Dear Commigsioner Schmidt:
On behalf of Thomas Palacoroclla and Auto Dealers, Inc., I
hereby note this Appeal from Cage Nos. 97-117-A and 97-118-A to the

County Board of Appeals. Enclosed herewith pleage find the
appropriate filing fee for the Appeal.

Thank you very much for your consideration.

Very truly yours,

K)V\Q‘QU)“\%

J, Neil Lanzi

¢.c. Thomas Palacoroclla
Auto Dealers, Inc.

(Palacomm,lcl)

MICROFHAMED
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Baltimore County 100 Washineton A
. . ashington Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

Suite 112, Courthouse

N
LEIA

November 20, 1996

Mr. and Mrs. John G. Rotz
4620 Washington Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

RE: Case Nos. 97-117-A and 97-118-A
Petitions for Zoning Variance
Property: 4620 Washington Boulevard, Lots 1 and 2

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Rotz:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petitions for Zoning Variance have been granted, with restric-
tion, in accordance with the attached Order.

Tn the event the decigion rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require addition-
al information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our
Appeals Clerk at 887-3353.

Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES :mmn
att.
o J. Neil Lanzi, Esquire, 300 Allegheny Avenue, Towson, Md. 21204

MICROFILMED
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : * BEFORE THE
4620 Washington Blvd, Lot 2, NW/S Washing-
ton Blvd, 93'+/- NE of Mayfield Avenue * ZONING COMMISSIGONER
13th Election District, lst Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
John G. and Judith K. Rotz
Petitioners * CASE NO. 97-118-A
* * X * * X ® * * ® * ® *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

;éﬂ7éz;\aJﬁftﬁ/¥3 :Eitf7;;yﬂébﬁﬂﬂ4br~w

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy Pecple's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 8R7-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HERERY CERTIFY that on this éQi day of October, 1996, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to John G. and Judith

K. Rotz, 4620 Washington Blvd., Baltimore, MD 21227, Petitianers.

\Eijgjﬂxij/L/Lg/yg“22;>f;,w?x¢¢fm¢zvuﬁ_

PETER MAX 7 IMMERMAN

MICROFILMED



ZONING DESCRIPTION

Beginning at a point on the northwest side of Washington Boulevard which is 50 wide at the
distance of' 93 feet northeast of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street, Mayfield
Avenue which is 46 feet wide. Thence the following courses and distances:

1. N 40°00°22" E  57.00 ft.,

2. N 49°59°54" W 150.00 ft.,

3. S 40°00°22" W 57.00 ft.,

4. S 49°59°54" E  150.00 ft. to the place of beginning as recorded in Deed
Liber 7056, Folio 419.

Excepling prescriptive right of way in the road bed of Washington Boulevard.
Being Lot # 2, in the subdivision of Mayfield Terrace as recorded in Baltimore County

Plat Book W.P.C. No. 7, Folio 3, containing 8550 square feet. Also known as 4620
Washington Boulevard and located in the Thirteenth Election District.

L LD

MICKGFILMED
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® ® e
Petition for Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County

for the property located at O - .

97-118- A i eyt

tEemT SIDE SETBACKS o As CLose ns gpr AND 3 £T

(For_ @n) @x;srwa-'Buwoml&-) INLied oF THe g oy \IRED 36 FT.

=

AL /) kR
SE_Y— Lot \&- W/ REVIEWED DW DATE

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

To be c\&hﬂwmihac} atr \r\e—arimj,

Propefty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expensas of above Varianse advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Haitimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

IAWa do solemnly declare ang affitm, under the penaities of perjury, that liwe are the
legal owner(s) of the Property which s the subjest of this Petition

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Qwnet(s);

{Type or Print Name)

Signature
Judit .
Address {Type or Print Name) ! ;
/! % 2/- WQ
Gy State Zipcode Sighat T N \/

Attorney for Patitionar:

tezo Washivgtun Blud 242-72§

(Type or Print Name) Phone No
. . 2zl
te Zipeode
Signature Name, Addrass and phone number of tepresentative (o e contacteda.
Address Phons No. Name
City State Zipcode Address Phone No.
S OFFICE USE ONLY s
Mol ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING M
" unavailabte for Hearing

on Recycleq

. the 'OHW Next Two Months
Ty Printed with s‘,,.’r,,, Ink :
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CERTIFICATE i POSTING ’.
RE: CaseNo.. 7 /= A/ 28 » F7-//45

Petitioner/Developer:

Date of Hearing/Closing:

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen;

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at LoD /[);4’4%/}?9%7/7
BLek Lot D 20337

The sign(s) were posted on / / G / 7 7
( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

DEREK T LRoFfers
(Printed Name)

/Y L. Cheaa Ma/ﬂb /%o/fw»///_:
(Address)

T dwdry  padD 2/Xd V
(City, State, Zip Code)

Lo SE7  Z35T/
(Telephone Number)

/96
cert.doc
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Baliimore County Government
flice of Zoning Administration
hd Development Management .

- A

- / ; {s;% w f |

Q) ?"’ {1 ¢
(410) 887-3353

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND_POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDY 21204

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations require that notice be given to

the general public/neighboring property owners raelative to property
which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions
which require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting
a sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal raquirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. Howavar, the petitioner is responsible for

the costs associated with these requirements QAL Rosy7afe- THE /e

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1)  Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

For newspaper advertising:

Ttem No.: £ [/
petitioner: Aove-

rocalion: __ 46090 aaspmpaagn] BLvpr Lot &

PLEASE FORWARD NDVERTISING BILL TO:
NAME: j;hﬂ R@-;éz./”
ADDRESS : % 2D Wé/éh)%q Ab—pr Z;/g/j .

PIIONE NUMBER : ZY2.—) 727 /

¥
4

AJ:ggs

7 .
\ Q‘]é l'ﬂnlj"m Arcycind Papar

{Revised 04/09/93)

| MICROFILMED



T0O: PUTOYENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
October 3, 1996 lssue - Jeffersonian

Piease [oward billing to:

John rotz

4620 Washington Blwd.
Baltimore, MD 21227
242-1718

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the County Offiece Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as fellows:

CASE NUMBER: 97-118-A (Item 116}

4620 Washington Boulevard, Lot 2

Ni/S Washington Boulevard, 93'+/- NE of Mayfield Avenue
13th Election District - lst Councilmanic

Legal Ouner{s}: John Gregory Rotz and Judith ¥. Rotz

Variance to permit side setbacks of as close as 9 feet and 3 feet (for an existing building) in lieu of
the required 30 feet.

HEARING: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 24, 1996 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 106, County Office Building.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

ROTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL RCCOMMODATIONS PLERSE CRLL B87-3353.
{2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERWING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLERSE CALL 887-3391.

MICROFILMED
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Baltimore County gevelopg?t P]rsogTs%gng
Department of Permits and ounty Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

September 27, 1996

NOTICE OF HERRING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by anthority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing en the property identified herein in
Room 106 of the Comnty Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204
or
Room 118, 0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 97-118-3 {Item 116)

4620 Washington Boulevard, Lot 2

N4/S Washington Boulevard, 93'+/~ MNE of Kayfield Avenue
13th Election District - 1st Councilmanie

Legal Owner(s): John Gregory Rotz and Judith K. Rotz

Variance to permit side setbacks of as close as 9 feet and 3 feet (for an existing building) in ilew of
the required 30 feet.

HEARTNG: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 24, 1996 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 106, County Office Building.

(Zal

Arnold Jabloi
Director

ceot John and Judith Rotz

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE MANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
{2) FOR TNFORMATTON CONCERTNG THE FTLE AND/OR HEARTNG, CONTACT THIS CFFICE AT 887-3391.

MICROFILMED
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@ounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore Tounty .

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE P
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 [

(410) 887-3180 P

Hearing Room - Room 48 e
0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue

March 28, 1997
NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

CASE #: 97-117-A IN THE MATTER OF: JOHN G, ROTZ, ET UX -Petitioner
4620 Washlngton Boulevard /Lot 1 13th E; lst C
AND .
CASE #: 97-11i8-a 4620 Washington Boulevard /Lot 2 13th E; 1lst C

(Petitions for Variance GRANTED.)

ASSIGNED FOR: WEDNESDAY, JUNE 18, 1997 at 10:00 a.m.

NOTICE: This appeal is an evidentiary hearing; therefore, parties should
consider the advisability of retaining an attorney.

No postponements will be granted without sufficient reasons; said
requests must be in writing and in compliance with Rule 2(b) of the
Board's Rules. No postponements will be granted within 15 days of
scheduled hearing date unless in full compliance with Rule 2(c¢). For
further information, see Board's Rules of Practice & Procedure,
Appendix C, Baltimore County Code.

Kathleen C. Bianco
Legal Administrator

cc: Counsel for Appellants /Protestants: J. Neil Lanzi, Esquire
Appellants /Protestants: Thomas Palacorolla and
Auto Dealers, Inc.

Petitioners + John G, Rotz, et ux
John Mildenberg /Mildenberg,
Boender & Assoc., Inc.

People's Counsel for Baltimore County
Pat Keller Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM
Lawrence E. Schmidt Virginia W. Barnhart, Co Atty

(A2 Printed wilh Soybean fok
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J. NEIL LANZI, P.A.

ATTORNEY AT LAW
300 ALLEGHENY AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(410} 337-9039

J. Neil Lanzi v COLUMBIA

FAX: (410) 337-8932 Suite 700, Parkside Buiiding
OF COUNSEL 10500 Litle Patuxent Parkway
Fred L. Coover* Columbia, Maryland 21044

April 16, 1997 Reply to Towson

*Also Admitted in District of Columbia

County Board of Appeals
Baltimore County

0ld Courthouse, Room 49
400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attn: Robert 0. Schuetz, Chairman

97-117-A, 97-1l8-a

Re: Case No.
John @. Rotz, ET UX-Petitioner

In the Matter of :

Dear Chairman Schuetz:

Please be advised that I represent Thomas Palacoroclla and Auto
Dealers, Inc., Appellants in the above captioned cases. The notice
of assignment has been received by your office for hearing on
Wednesday, June 18, 1997 at 10:00 a.m. Please be advised that I am
counsel in a civil action presently pending in the Circuit Court
for Baltimore County and a mandatory settlement conference has been
gscheduled for June 18, 1997 at 3:00 p.m. I have attached a copy of

the scheduling order issued on November 12, 1896.

Accordingly, 1 respectfully request a postponement of the
hearing and request it be set in for the next available date other
than the week of July 7, 1997. I have spoken with Mr. John Rotz

and he joins in this request to postpone the hearing.
Thank you very much for your consideration of this request.
Very truly yours,
i .
‘i %Wq

J. Neil Lanzi

L]
c.c. Mr., & Mrs. John Rotz ga

People’s Counsel for Balto. Co. o

Virginia Barnhart, County Attorney = ;;
John Mildenberg, Mildenberg, Boender & Associlates o gﬁ
[ e P
rotzachop. ltr s o=
= 5
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® o
Qounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
{410) 887-3180

Hearing Room -~ ROOR, 48

01d Courthouse, 400 hington Avenue

April 25, 1997
NOTICE QF POSTPONEMENT & REASSIGNMENT

CASE #: 97-117-A INT MATTER'OF: JOHN G. ROTZ, ET UX ~Petitioner
4620 shington Boulevard /Lot 1 13th E; 1st C
AND
CASE #: 97-118-a 4620 Washington Boulevard /Lot 2 13th E; 1st C

(Petitions for Variance GRANTED.)

which was scheduled for hearing on 6/18Y97 has been POSTPONED at the request
of Counsel for Appellants /Protestants, Without objection by Petitlioner; and
has been

REASSIGNED FOR: WEDNESDAY, JULY 23, 199% at 10:00 a.m,

NOTICE: This appeal is an evidentiary hearingy therefore, parties should
consider the advisability of retaining\an attorney.

No postponements will be granted without suffigient reasons; said
requests must be in writing and in compliance with Rule 2(b) of the
Board's Rules. No postponements will be granted within 15 days of
scheduled hearing date unless in full compliance with Rule 2(c¢). For
further information, see Board's Rules of Practi & Procedure,
Appendix C, Baltimore 02pn§y Code.

Kathleen C. Bianco

o /%)W/V;‘d ,V\ Legal Admini

\‘TX“ ﬂjyvri}ﬁq
. v oy

V’\J&{ F 0

cc: Counsel for Appellants /Protestants: J. Neil Lanzl, Esquire

Appellants /Protestants: Thomas Palacorolla and
Auto Dealers, Inc.

Petiticoners : John G, Rotz, et ux
John Mildenberg /Mildenberg,
Boender & Assoc., Inc,

People's Counsel for Baltimore County
Pat Keller Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM
Lawrence E. Schmidt Virginia W. Barnhart, Co Atty

@9 Prinled with Soybaan Ink
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J. NEIL LANZI, P.A.

ATTORNEY AT LAW
300 ALLEGHENY AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
. (410) 337-9039

1. Neil Lanzi COLUMBIA

FAX: (410) 337-8932 Suite 700, Parkside Building
OF COUNSEL 10500 Little Patuxent Parkway
Fred L. Coover* June 20, 1937 Columbia, Maryland 21044
*Also Admitted in District of Columbia Reply to Towson

County Board of Appeals

Baltimore County

014 Courthouse, Room 49

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attn: Robert 0. Schuetz, Chairman

Re: Case No. 97-117-A, 97-118-a
In the Matter of : John @. Rotz, ET UX-Petitilomer

Dear Chairman Schuetz:

Please be advised that I represent Thomas Palacorolla and Auto
Dealers, Inc., Appellants in the above captioned cases. The notice
of postponement and reassignment date April 25, 1997 has been
received indicating a new hearing date of July 23, 1297.

The purpose of thig letter is to request a postponement from
the July 23, 1997 hearing date. The Parties involved in this case
and a related case have entered into a settlement agreement which
provides for the dismissal of the above referenced appeal upon the
occurrence of certain events. It is anticipated that a sixty (60}
day postponement from the current hearing date will allow
sufficient time for the settlement requirements to occur which
should result ultimately in the dismissal of the above referenced
appeal.

Accordingly, I respectfully request a postponement of the
hearing for at least sixty (60} days from the current hearing date.
I have spoken with Mr. John Rotz and he joins me in this request to
postpone the hearing.

Thank you very much for your consideration of this request.

Very txyly)yours, N
qu}katjﬁiziﬁ*\

J. Neil Lanzi

c.¢. Mr. & Mrs. John Rotz
People’s Counsel for Balto., Co.
Virginia Barnhart, County Attorney
John Mildenberg, Mildenberg, Boender & Associates
Thomag Palacorolla
Brian Isaac

rotzebop. 1t2

MICROFILMED



@ounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(410) 887-3180

Hearing Room - \Rg?m 48
0ld Courthouse, 480 Washington Avenue

\\\il June 24, 1997
NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT & REASSIGNMENT

CASE #: 97-117-A IN THE MATTER OF: JOHN G. ROTZ, ET UX ~Petitioner
620 Washington Boulevard /Lot 1 13th E; 1lst C
AND

CASE #: 97-118-a 4620 Washington Boulevard /Lot 2 13th E; lst C
{Petitions for Variance GRANTED.)

which was scheduled for hearing

7/23/97 has been POSTPONED at the request
of Counsel for Appellants, withou

objection by Petitioner; and has been
REASSIGNED FOR: WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 12, 1997 at 10:00 a.m.

NOTICE: This appeal is an evidentiary\ hearing; therefore, parties should
consider the advisability of taining an attorney.

No postponements will be granted withoyt sufficient reasons; said
requests must be in writing and in compliance with Rule 2(b) of the
Board's Rules. No postponements will be ‘granted within 15 days of
scheduled hearing date unless in full complrance with Rule 2(c¢). For
further information, see Board's Rules of\Practice & Procedure,
Appendix C, Baltimore County Code.

Kathleen C. Bianco

'SP %}’y yy Legal \Administrator
WA

cc: Counsel for Appellants /Protestants: J. Neil Lanzi, Esquire
Appellants /Protestants: Thomas Palacorolla and
Auto Dealers, Inc.

Petitioners : John G. Rotz, et ux
John Mildenberg /Mildenberg,
Boender & Assoc., Inc,

People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Pat Keller Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM
Lawrence E. Schmidt Virginia W. Barnhart, Co Atty

ALMED
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Baltimore County Development Processing

. County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

October 18, 13996

Mr. and Mrs. John G. Rotz
4620 Washington Boulevard
Baltimore, MD 21227

RE: Item No.: 116
Case No.: 97-118-A
Petitioner: John G. Rotz, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Rotz:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plang
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
September 11, 1996.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of 2ZAC that offer oar
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (887-3391).

8incerely, ;/ [ -
. M ( ‘2/\"/&0%/’4 | }\/f"@

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

MICROFILMED
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFTFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date; October 1, 1996
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert. W. Bowling, Chief

Development Plans Review Divigion

SURJECT: Zoning Rdvisory Committee Meeting
for September 30, 1996
Ttem No. 116

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subiject
zoning item. All improvements, intersections, entrances, drainage
requirements and construction affecting a State road right-of-way are
subject to the Standards, specifications and approval of the Maryland State
Highway Administration in addition to those of Baltimore County.

A Final Landscape Plan must be approved by this office before a
change of use or grading permit may be issued. Section IX.C.2.b.{3)} of the
Landscape Manual requires a 10-foot wide landscape strip between a parking
lot and adjacent residential zone or use.

RWB:HJIO: jrb

c¢a: File

ZONE28D

MICROFILMED



"BAL TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Roslyn Eubanks DATE: October 7, 1996
PDM
FROM: Jeffrey Long

Planning Office
SUBJECT + ZAC

Please be advised that more time is needed to review the following
petitions:

Item Nos. 115

Contact me on 8 5 1f you have any questions.

c: Gary Kerns
JL

ZAC1/PZONE /TXTJWL

WICROR M



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: POM DATE: §.;,/.n 24, (.
FROM: ‘R. Bruce Seeley
Permits and Development Review
DEPRM
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Compittee
Meeting Date: (,];Q 3. ?ﬁ’
=7

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has no
_ comments for the follewing Zoning Advisory Committee Items:

Item #'s: /C/()
/1]
I
1175

.
)L :)

-

RBS:sp
BRUCEZ/DEPRM/TXTSBP

MICROFILED



. David 1.. Winstead
Secretary

oy Mag//andDepan*ﬂf of Transportation Parker F. Will
2 State High Way Adminl'stra ﬁon Ac?rrr'lirﬁsrtraior Hams

G- AL -G

Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baitimore County

Baltimore County Office of tem No.  //¢ ( TL
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towsan, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced jtem and we have no objection to
approval, as a field inspection reveals the existing entranceg) onto MBYUS ¥

/é 26 acceptable to the State Highway Administration (SHA) and this development is not

affected by any SHA projects.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-545-5581 if you have any guestions. Thank
you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

(CuAschmalll_

Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

BS

My telephone number is

™y -
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech MIChOI /LME D
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.Q. Box 717 + Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryiand 21202




Baltimore County Government
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road | Office of the Fire Marshal
Towson, MDy 21286-5500 (410)887-4880

DATE: 10/02/96

Arnold Jablon

Director

2oning Administration and
Development Management

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

MAIL STORP-1103

RE: Property Owner: JOHN GREGDRY ROTZ & JUDITH K. RDTZ

Location: NW/G WABHINGTON BLVD., 93' +/- NE 0OF MAYFIELD AVE.
(4620 WASHINGTON BLVD,, LOT 2 )

Item No.: 116 Zoning Agendas VARIANCE

Gentlemen:

FPursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyved
by this Bureaw and the comments below are applicable and reguired to
be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

D. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site
shall comply with all applicable regquirements of the National Fire
Protection fAssociation Standard Np. 101 "Life Safety Code", 1991
edition prior to occupancy.

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE BB7-4B8I1, MS-1108F

] c: File M!CROHLMED
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IN RE: PETITION FOR Vo awc e * BEFORE THE -

Y& 2.0 Wash;ngﬂw Riud . Lot | and :

Lotz NW/S Wash: weaton £y * ZONING COMMISSIONER'

, .
Cield Ave..

150 %a/— NE of My rieie pd * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
lai’\»\z *:‘w{‘tw {otvi J

(54 Councilmani — . * Case No. q'f‘-lﬂﬁ- a7-| ]8 &—
Toon G. and, Jpaifie Tl
Petitionevs | /

SUBPOENA
T0: M. Jobm LewJis Sl
O{:Fl'(_e, o+ ?8W?+5 q‘“pe—ya.lo.i:me_w\—

You are hereby summoned and commanded to be and appear personally
before the Zoning Commissioner/Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

County in Room _ {Ob

and to bring __all relevaunt d ocwpments cud & WA

sWowina  existina 1R e TWis corvidor ot B 1 leghtess

RT"‘ ~Jihve-. Kﬂu—-\*c_ V6985 auna 4 aud S W 2%
on the ﬁf&/aay of crolhney— 199 _@ regarding 'the above captioned

. * A amna——
case, for the purpose of testifying at the request of =|Q!4 W £ Q!ﬂd/

Mr. Sheriff/Private Process Server:

Please process in accordance with 7oning Commissioner’s Rule IV(c).

‘ o/
!H_//'E//(,éé[v/z‘7 /}4), ( s

Zoning Commissioner/Deputy
Zoning Commissioner

s 22/23/7), | fox Baltinore Coupb ROFILMED
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Baltimore County
Department of Permits and
Development Management

Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

dpy

Mr. and Mrs. John G. Rotz
4620 Washington Boulevard

Baltimore, MD 21227

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Rotz:

Dacember 27, 1996

RE: Petition for Zoning
Variance
NW/S Washington Blvd., 23
ft. +/- NE of Mayfield Ave.
(4620 Washington Blvd.
Lot 2}
13th Election District
1st Cpuncilmanic District
John G. Rotz, et ux
- Petitioners
Case No. 97-118-A

Please be advised that an appeal of the above-referenced case was

filed in this office on December 16,

1996 by J. Neil Lanzi, P.A. on

behalf of Thomas Palacorolla and Auto Dealers, Inc. All materials relative
to the case have been forwarded to the Baltimore County Board of Appeals

{Board).

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not

hesitate to call 887-3180.

AJ:rye

c¢: People's Counsel

Printed with Soybaan Ink
on Recycled Paper

Sincerely,

T v £
e

ARNOLD JABL
Director

MICROFILMED



APPEAT
Petition for Zoning Variance
NW/S Washington Blvd., 93 ft. +/- NE of Mayfield Ave.
{4620 Washington Blvd. Lot 2)
13th Election District - 1lst Councilmanic District

John G. Rotz, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 97-118-A

Petition for Zoning Variance

Description of Property

Certificate of Publication

Entry of Appearance of People's Counsel

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

Petitioner's Exhibit: 1 - Plan to Accompany Zoning Variance Petition
Zoning Commissioner's Order dated November 20, 1996 (Granted)

Notice of Appeal received on December 16, 1996 from J. Neil Lanzi,
P.A. on behalf of Thomas Palacorolla and Auto Dealers, Inc.

¢: Mr. and Mrs. John G. Rotz, 4620 Washington Boulevard, Baltimore,
Maryland 21227
J. Neil Lanzi, Esquire, 300 Allegheny Avenue, Towson, MD 21204
People's Counsel of Baltimore County, M.S5. 2010

Request Notification: Lawrence Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner
Arnold Jahlon, Director of PDM

MICROFILMED




ne

[FREYS

= =
- & b ]
Vn’bblﬁ-&vv‘vBEEEPBEEEHZZZFEZEZZ‘I{ITY.l.ll-ll!‘ Ll = ggpq«gggnﬂtxvvvEbgaceaﬂhpeaaezaagzzﬂbz}wrlilltlirt -5
IO B TP e A o e £ L FIT b 05 o C P C P £ o P st 3 S RGN e 8 =TS O R R O QI UL R G O
B 5
Te—oE oo SOOI T MMGe O D EemD D | = - % I B - 2
SR OIS E e p e S e B D e e SeeaR D | = T3 SEES DS rasamm GRS oS Sr B oD me s e e s e s ee T [ S = =
S e = I LT Ty e e ey et T i e S T e T T e A e R e S = =] <. Lo —t = - D 2 s e = ) T Y S T e S e [ e T T e s e e e = el
TR o e T T S S ) S T D [T o T G R e B e T o B T T e S T o 1 [T T — m = I—jn--l“‘-ljhau?"nﬁgaﬂguqnanSNuﬂ"]I]uEM-lln'alﬂi’JNal.luu Bal m b=
EMSIErTaT oy T A S B I S o T e e e e G = ~ L D A N G e o DS T Sx e s e ST . =
SROTCNRE ~ T D D il s -  EETEEST @ m o e~ Smirmeieras. O = BIRE ot e B g ]
Ll = o .2 S I << BT —) I T - i s s L an i = IE - m b C—r=gr™  mmiTone Emine T ol See RTINS - e v o e s — —_— - =S
= Bmina SmireS =1 e T m— D e el e T e S m o Same. mnies, = e e e == B
—an L mEDBIMDESE e B o aroambrmee o e o o a2 s A O Sl o ot - REDHEM RIS pe B e amrlesmniommme o e o -7 &
R = e o T e T Nl = 8 = S Hrom T8 ST eSS aen i, SRS SRS NS Bl SR o
S Taat-oldalgy ey s T T Gt 17 - P e e L T m — o L e L L~ N e g [ [ T LoLOR-rT o2 “Hll T T — -] -
Eomm o aaE D a o ey & Smee B oo des E ZET BREAZamdaiiam ne e e ST Hn— = OS-RES =
ol L - TR —TET-TETYTy TS g ] ==z [ - =T — TS Rea—h T REATETEDAT OIS ST < = == ™ -
DT T b S et S ) Y T b £ b T 1t S T I L S T e A e S T | — DTt £ e €0 ST . T e 22 B D7 (L ) A1t T EP bk T T 2 S s e TGS e £ D .
SESRNEDSD Dot . “Hf._h.?.luvﬂluvnna.:?n.uuv RS oEOnSa | = = B T I P e s S JH;:P3‘UFIU.U-&:G\H?[VONWVV.V = =
FEST & e EsZE sl SR et | 8§ = = S TR REST ES RN i v v = = =
3 5 Eo Seroos =T 88 SR IS B2 n ey —pah 5 2o SEPSeS =2 B, S22 5 G| E na
= @ S = 3 fi] H it - = @ = & S - L& & m 5=
I ST = Z oo cmoreoz »o sz T w =& - = poom Da S S woCmeraT = am= =z e = | ta =
I E5= Fo CmEccems Tm w5 < &2 B | o = = EoUC E EEe 30 Ermm Rt e, = ZAtie — E1 8 = %
= T T3 e e DT e R TS T Dy SORIS m2a =2 X el @ - =t DexE TS far ] ]vﬂllﬂﬂﬂua — o EH = = = -
- haadant] = e S e o | B = ——d /= = -~ = m M e by | =T “ﬂ —on  —a——IT =y = et == ~m o == = - =
I zoE E E Moomtmmmn v == on K 5 | o= = o = B e Tt S =o B =& R 2 =
fE==E £ Ex To TETS 5= 5Ec =R S D= - — T e Tmme L D LA emD i SR S = 3= = =
mea=: o e et L e e = Laap ) == = -~ o = = m|m [sai= 0y e rlun et Lt R s T Larte+ nﬁﬂ 7= - o =
= = = D SEmOo e s X oo = Z a 3 =3 ISk arr == - T o= S L R =2 = o4 - )
53 Emx bwim =TS Ema 2T S oms 5 £ om b2 2 T =5 ZE E=x= & RTEIRTSe B e FE2 =|% Z =
S FABEE e S oI IESTS B BET = =5 B3 Sew &1 SmE S MG 4 h T D ee SO beem e B & o = | @ S £
-~ T - e ey = — R Sy S5 I L = - = e P T e, R == ==y B o U = = )
TOLET 2 S mmsaam@Es ZE T N S - =1 = = =B TF T B S = Erwascam =S o 5o < 2| = @
= raS S oD OOl M Re o b2 = ra = = = BS ra e kaD B ome DEDoo. e e o 2 D& ra £ I z
T BLE - 8r SEREE T S e = 2 o, = Ed BR i o Bo REmee Jem = Dram = Mo, 2 H
Fira = R et T ooy meor R & 2 py e E = = 2 aeBE Sm - e o mrma s BN a2 Z
IS M B - oo’ o G9pa cebath = 2 om0 B ) B =% Trakats . REmE R m e oEeaks A Bra e 2 S om B =
R I e - R e oy I I @ ST e RIas e cia O aseaas L Sl = [T RR R O -
- = 3 2 G CICRE e A Tecsy  [TIRD - = = - i o Tl 3 Do | e e e T R e ] D - = -
3 = D PN el A LR - Era =3 — I = S rth Deraefaioie G SECT e =2
P o= 2T SGniES s w S AN 83 - — ] re = BIT OSRELSS N 2 B 2 —
- — = = X d - b — -~ e = [ = =1 NN =] - ~a - ~G
&= 1= = = o B Tirr maa S = b
= i [ = = S5 ]t &
= o = o — . — = = = E =3 Lol - —
e e T T — = e
DT T D D e e IO T T O 0 2 D o T e e D = 2 T T T [T T O —FaE T =rm
el el (<= e - — — [l —] ot
el ey L e e R e e e e A e T VUl N, N TR = =)
B e i i) S S | Fes med
EZes 00 B 3 e I T o ) T B3 Ea O T ] G e S o e s e bl a3 P 3 o C S E b P P p e, | =
=Ry 0~ e - I~ = ~=0 I ) A i Ay i = A T T e~ =TT —
- lﬁlw PR A O T A S O O A e TR £ S R o T LT O R TI TEm 1T AT T P LS AT i 0 LR T R —T
—
=y T
=3 =TT
& EAmi<
= S&Em
- - == SEHSm m
= "3 e 5 o =
3 [ R —Tr = ISTUINTT o
2 = —c= mz Eo
= = Py = ==
= F = = P b oA bt ek bk b 2
= Saom =
= E
= =
== = «x
ra f={—3 —
L= =rT —3 o
3 =y = T o= O
ora RE = )
ot £ 5 =
== = = ES
= — — = =
R R e e o e T et T ST e e e |
T DD T I e e Ty (T e T 0 2 o e [T T T S o ML E P -4 L T o [ o o T o 17 fa) TG —
=4 [=1 L Qe mEam LA [ CEEAMTCY UCE s f2=3 uuw W Wn.m_mu
Jil3 =
I1u et =3 ey -+
= = = = 8=
= = —r (=23 = a—l=r} =T
= = o= 5 ===
= E 55 = A= "
= = =B = — - = @
= = = a T o
= = <z ] =
= k4 =
2 2 = -
= - <
= = er e L e
= = o =3 =]
- — et = — - | 20 ) — 55 o
=1 o el en o ohoTen  ten  fa b [ = 0 = —_
pt ey v st oy S SV s _— o . —_ -
a e TR B s i = o
0= P S L B D ~3 - e B T LT B -~z et —
— Z LeEars &0 & [ - G-~ 1 =3 = @w @ - =
™ - = —_— =1 = -
a5 == = =3 o —~
m = E = =
= = 5 = = == —_
=t o [=r 23 T = =
= = [==3 i3] — @0
- — b e e e e — = — o =
- =T e AP e RTD ] o LS L L, - L=y —t F—3 bt e = (=3 -
= e gL O it g = —_ Eakn = & el = — - (Y =
3 5 G OLBEEY 3 Of LI SOz 23 = -~ o e ey ez = o
A 2 =3 3 = = o CerErE oy e
5 = SNoNeTERER &S & 3 A ® = = nvﬁuvuvavﬁsuvH.ﬂ.|1uvﬂuVVm.WU.UquguvuquVuvU,uvuVuvH.UVUUSUWUUV% ——
= = TSRS = it [ o et o et v el B
= DY S i iy g L L
= = S oSEoSn ooooa § g2 3= a8 3 z=d2  So=a | Bo
=2 @ NEp  IoESeEnT  IEntomI e Zmn TE a1 oot moenT | ormes
== = nHE= 2PN Shode = Dl B o 0 cohn  Saoas | o
=« = =t = L = S0 = B oL T T SS&= S
2 - ==l -l = SO Qe o =13-1 - = e DD = o [T =i
= ra e [ M ey =Y = IS ZFE m O =]
= —_—Crr [ e B V] s 3 X D —_— L3 =T =3 == CJ — _ [+ =1 [ gl r ;e — —t s
= = e T |~ (3 r3 ] o p — = [=i=3g e i e o Bt~ — [ o] = [ e S ] [t friond
> D= Lo L= SV = B3 o = — = o T N~ = = - [0 =k G o = =
= = === =T XTI TR == (TS5 770 oo LR+ =121
= I U? Tl DWTT eI T X 1> DT [ ! I e el
o0 CERs. Do A ay S P O o =miats et
& BHD BT oo— o S e O 2 EHAma ashie
= S8 ToSno TohopT 0o Er =X 2 = =Zoen mong
=1 LIS oG oI %Bn = —tiay —t - e [l 3
= = = Lo = = = SIS
2T = - 2 == = & 7 = =
Ed = - =
&
(=3 ol [—
o - F==r
] = ==1=1=1
ES = =]
<n Lhen cADOON  gnefchtnos PaLn cmen een 3 Semesen e o= gy =
= J n has T om T —r
= Dh e B e === 1=l =t =l=t=] Ll =1
> SAD DBIS oooos = S0 Ss 2= 2288 SSSS | 2 =
o
=
=
— — - ve | Fhe
I , = oG OMOS  OmLdeGsG B3 I - R R PRI - R
—— - i e e i 1 4 ™~ Pl €EE Lhg e i el ——r T ==
o B S maRTE 2 W =% 8% 2 DeDn Oooira | e
(7. = prar B ) o= B0 mE Do o 3 g B aram =
= M REESE BE5&ES OB Ja D= Do, e Bees Shos | 5
»
. —

TRT] ANPA TAAUSNAA 142 2Y NasRAn



Case No. 97-117-A VAR -To permit side and rear setbacks for existing
building as close as 3' and 1l6' in lieu of required
30' /Lot 1.

Case No. 97-118-A VAR -To permit side setbacks as close as 9' and 3'
5for ;n existing building) in lieu of required 30
Lot 2.

11/20/96 -Zoning Commissioner's Order in which
requested relief was GRANTED,

3/28/97 -Notice of Assignment for hearing scheduled for Wednesday,
June 18, 1997 at 10:00 a.m. sent to following:

J. Neil Lanzi, Esquire
Thomas Palacorolla and

Auto Dealers, Inc.
John G. Rotz, et ux
John Mildenberg /Mildenberg,

Boender & Assoc., Inc.,

People's Counsel for Baltimore County
Pat Keller Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM
Lawrence E. Schmidt Virginia W. Barnhart, Co Atty

4/21/97 -Letter from Neil Lanzi, Esquire, requesting postponement from
6/18/97 hearing date; indicates that John Rotz has no objection to the
granting of this request.

4/25/97 -Notice of PP and Reassignment gsent to parties; matter rescheduled to
Wednesday, July 23, 1997 at 10:00 a.m,

6/23/97 -Received letter dated 6/20/97 from J. Neil Lanzi, requesting
postponement for at least 60 days of 7/23/97 hearing to allow sufficient
time for settlement negotiations between parties; no objection from
Petitioner to this request.

6/24/97 -Confirmed above request by telephone with Mr. and Mrs. Rotz; case to
be postponed and reassigned to hearing date in October or November, as
schedule permits.

- Notice of PP and Reassignment sent to parties; postponement request
granted; case reassigned to Wednesday, November 12, 1997 at 10:00 a.m.

8/11/97 -Letter of withdrawal of appeal filed by J. Neil Lanzl, Esquire, on
behalf of Appellants /Protestants, Thomas Palacorolla and Auto Dealers,
Inc. Order of Dismissal to be issued by CBA.

MICROFILMED
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December 13, 1996

13th Election District

Dear Mr, Rotz:

Based upon the information you have provided, please be advised
that since building permits were obtained on the subject property

_prior to the zoning reclassification, the use (via permits) would
represent a legal nonconforming use subject to Section 104 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. This interpretation is
conditioned upon that there are no appeals which would reverse the
approval of zoning case 97-118-A. Should you decide to resolve
this matter, in addition to this letter, a special hearing may be
filed so that the Zoning Commissioner can make a ruling on the
nonconforming use,

If you need further assistance, please contact me at 887-3391.
Very truly yours,

/W@f-é/ék,

Mitchell J. Kellman
Planner II
Zoning Review

MJK:rye

c: zoning case 97~118-A
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va

| X VICRGFILMED



! B @

Baltimore ildi
palim So?rgy ) y County Office Building
epartment ol Permits an [11 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

September 17, 1996

Mres. Judith K., Rotz
4620 Washington Boulevard
Baltimove, MD 21227

Ttem Nos. 115 and 1lle
4620 Washington Boulevard
13th Election District

Dear Mrs. Rotz:

Per your request received on September 12, 1996, you may file for a
bnilding permit at vyour own risk for the purpose of early review only. Final
zoning approvals are conditioned wpon the granting of the =zoning variance
public hearings under the above item numbers and subsequent revisions to your
building permit site plans.

Your request for an early hearing has been forwarded to our docket
clerk, who will try to set a date as soon as possible.

Please document this response on your building permit application
plans.

I trust that the information set forth in  this letter is
sufficiently detailed and responsive to the request, 1f you need further
information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at

887-3391.
Very truly yours,
ohn L. Lewis
Planner II
Zoning Review
JLL:rye

o: Ifem Nos. 115 and 116

MICROFILMED
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@é@ Baltimore County Iéevelomg?;t Plr;c.?;?mg
. ounty ice Building
m
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

December 15, 1997

Mr. John G. Rotz
4620 Washingten Boulevard
Baltimore, MD 21227

RE: Zoning Verification
4618 and 4620 Washington Boulevard
Zoning Cases 97-117-A & 97-118-A
13th Election District

Dear Mr. Rotz:

Your letter to Arnold Jablon, Director of Permits and Development
Management, has been referred to me for reply. Your request is for
confirmation that the above referenced properties continue to enjoy
nonconforming commerclal use since Mr. Mitchell Kellman's letter of December
13, 1996. Zoning Cases 97-117-A and 97-118-A, granted November 20, 1996,
referenced the fact that both properties are zoned B.R. (Business Roadside) and
the mixed office and retail uses are proposed at both locations.

Additionally, building permits B-288446 and B-288467 to change from
residential to office and retail uses were approved and issued. The
Protestants' appeal of the zZoning commissioner's orders (granting), have been
withdrawn. You have also submitted numerous exhibits (7) including leases,
security checks, photographs of existing signs, copies of traders licenses,
etc. As such, the mixed office and retail uses may continue as legal being
nonconforming.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is
sufficiently detailed and responsive to the request. If you need further
information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at
410-887-3391.

Sincerely,

John J. Sullivan, Jr.
Planner II
Zoning Review

JJS:rye
C: zoning cases 97-117-A & 97-118-A
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management _ Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

December 10, 1998

Mr. John G. Rotz
4620 Washington Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

Dear Mr. Rotz:

RE: 4618 and 4620 Washington Boulevard, Zoning Cases 97-117-A & 97-118-A
13th Election District

Your letter to Arnold Jablon, Director of Permits and Development Management,
has been referred to me for reply. Your request is for confirmation that the above
referenced properties continue to enjoy nonconforming commercial use since Mr. John
Sullivan’s letter of December 15, 1997 as it referenced Mr. Mitchell Kellman's letter of
December 13, 1996. Zoning Cases 97-117-A and 97-118-A were granted November
20, 1996 and, at that time, both properties were zoned B. R, (Business, Roadsidse} and
the mixed office and retail were proposed and subsequently were established prior to
the zoning change to D. R. as stated below, at both locations..

Building permits B-288446 and B-288467 to change from residential to office and
retail uses were approved and issued. The Protestants’ appeal of the zoning
commissioner's orders (granting) have been withdrawn. You have also submitted
numerous exhibits (7) including leases, security checks, photographs, copies of fraders
licenses, etc. As such, the mixed office and retail uses may continue as legal being
nonconforming, subject to the conditions set forth on the zoning commissioner’s arder.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours

.

John L. Lewis
Planner Il
Zoning Review

JLL:cjs
C. zoning cases 97-117-A & 97-118-A

. NECHOF
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: January 8, 1998
Permits & Development Management

FROM: Charlotte E. Radcliffe CFUI
County Board of Appeals

SUBJECT: Closed Files: Case No. 97-117-A and-9$7-118-A
John G. Rotz, Et Ux

As no further appeals have been taken in the above captioned
case, we are hereby closing the file and returning same to you

herewith.

Attachment (Case File Nos. 97-117-A and 97-118-A)

ﬂﬂ!ﬂ{":ﬁr‘f- -
R R ool
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Development Processing

Baltimore County | County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

January 11, 2000

Mr. John G. Rotz
4620 Washington Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

Dear Mr, Rotz;

RE: Zoning Verification, (Lots 1 and 2) 4618 and 4620 Washington Blvd., Zoning Case 97-117-A and
97-118-A, 13" Election District

Thank you for your letter of November 30, 1999, to Arnold Jablon, Director of Permits and
Development Management. This correspondence has been referred to me for reply. Your request is for
confirmation that the referenced properties continue to enjoy nonconforming commercial uses since Mr.
Lewis’ letter of December 10, 1998 as it referenced Mr. John Sullivan’s letter of December 15, 1997 and
my letter of December 13, 1996, Zoning cases 97-117-A and 97-118-A were granted on November 20,
1996 and at that time, both properties were zoned B.R. Mixed office and retail uses were proposed and
established prior to the zoning change to D.R,

Building Permits B-288446 and B288467 which changed the residential use to office and retail
were approved and issued. The protestants appeal of the Zoning Commissioner’s order granting the
variances were withdrawn. You have also submitted, with your request, current (1999) proof that the
businesses have been continuously operating to the present date. As such, the mixed office and retail uses
may continue as being legal nonconforming uses, subject to the conditions set forth within the Zoning
Commissioner’s order,

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and responsive to the
request. If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 410-

3391.
Very truly yours,
Mitchell J. Kellman
Planner II
Zoning Review
MIK kew

MICRAr™ 12
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

December 17, 1999

John G. Rotz
4620 Washington Boulevard
Baltimore, MD 21227

Dear Mr. Rotz:
RE: Written Zoning Verification Request, 4618 & 4620 Washington Boulevard

Reference is made to your letter of November 30, 1999 requesting that this office
issue a written zoning verification of the above referenced property. | understand that
you have been informed of the $40.00 processing fee for written verifications. As you
have not paid this fee as requested, your request has been canceled.

If you require zoning information regarding the above or any other property in
Baltimore County in the future, you may visit the zoning office (counter) in Room 111,
County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00
p.m., Monday through Friday, during any normal County workday. You can always
receive assistance in locating properties on the zoning map, at no charge, provided that
you are aware of the location and extent of the property, in addition to the address.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to visit
this office or contact me at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

L. GO

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor
Zoning Review
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. Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
pdmlandacq@co.ba.md,us

Mr. John G. Rotz
4620 Washington Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

Dear Mr. Rotz:
e
RE; Zoning Verification, (Lots 1 and 2) 4618 gmd 4320 Washington Blvd,, Zoning Case 97-117-A and
97-118-A, 13* Election District *

Thank you for your lcttergg Novembéj %,-1999, to Arnold Jablon, Director of Permits and
Devclopméht Management. This ¢ spondence has been referred to me for reply. Your request is for
confirmation: il)f:\;t the referencéq prope Eggggminue to enjoy nonconforming commercial'i iges since Mr.
Lewis’ letter o ngcember 10, 1998 as it ‘teferenced Mr. John Sullivan’s letter of Decemberi15;,1997 and
my letter of Decemhqr 13, 1996. Zonmg gascs 97-117-A and 97-118-A were granted on November 20,
1996:and at that ume”‘hg propertles #vere zoned B.R, Mixed oﬁice and retail uses were proposed and
e,stabhshq;t prior to the zon é change to D.R. 5 :
‘t! e

:'2 Bﬁjldmgannmls B 28844@@(1 B288467 whwh ‘thanged thcqemqenual tiso' to office and retall
wre approved and* 18sued. The proteﬂtams appeal of the Zomng Comr‘p.issm ner’s grder granting the Ny .
varlances wefe w1thdraw;1 You have aléc'spbmitted, w1t11 your reques,t, current (1999) proof that tlte
busmesggs ha%fe been conﬁﬁbously operating to'the present gate. As suéh, the fnixed office and retatl uses
may contipue s being legal nonconforming uses, subject tod%%condltions set forth within the Zoning
Commissiotigys order. <. l% -

5 mformatron set forth in this letter is sufficien %g;g't.laded and responsive to the
request. IT you neéd ‘ﬁgther information or have any questions, please doigf hesitate to contact me at 410-
3391. o

Very truly yours,

s Mit¢liell J. Keltman
“Rignipér IT

Zoning Review

MIK kew

MICROFH & .0
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J. NEIL LANZI, P.A.

ATTORNEY AT LAW
300 ALLEGHENY AVENUE -
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(410) 337-9039
I, Neil Lanzi COLUMBIA
. RAX: (410 337-8932 Suite 700, Parkstde Building
OF COUNSEL 10500 Little Patuxent Parkway
Fred L. Coover* Columbia, Maryland 21044
o L Coover December 3, 1996 olumbla, e
*Algo Admitted in District of Columbia Reply to Towson
!
Hand-Delivered @ E |] w E
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner
Suite 112, Courthouse e 3 m
400 Washington Avenue -
Towgon, Maryland 21204 |
At '\.ﬁ f‘, ke
Re: Case Nos. 97-117-A, 97-118-A ZONING COMMISSIONER

Property: 4620 Washington Blvd, Lots 1 & 2
Dear Commigsioner Schmidt:

Please be adviged that I represent Thomas Palacorolla, owner
of the property known as 1826 Winans Avenue and Auto Dealers, Inc.
contract purchaser. This property is immediately adjacent to 4620
Washington Boulevard. On their behalf, I am requesting a five (5)
day extension from the thirty (30} day appeal period as provided by
Section 22-32 of the Baltimore County Code The basis for the
extension is as follows.

First, the partles to the above referenced cases are the same
parties 1nvolved in an Appeal, Case No. 03-C-96-006679, for the
property known as 1826 Winans Avenue. The parties are attempting to
resolve the Appeal before the Circuit Court and the five (5) day
extension is absolutely necessary as part of the proposed
gsettlement between the parties. The deadline for filing an Appeal
of the two cases listed above is presently Thursday, December 19,
1996 and the additional five (5) days would allow sufficient tlme
to determine if the settlement can be achieved.

Simultaneously with this letter, I will be filing a
postponement request of the hearing scheduled for the Circuit Court
Appeal and a Request For an Extension of Time for filing my
client’s reply Brief required in the Appeal. Mr. and Mrs. John G.
/)% h Rotz, Petitioners in the above referenced case, join my client’s in ™
| l

this request.
Thank you ry much for your consideration.

Very truly yours,

- ’\ ;
ﬂ/ﬁ QTY] ; 0 a/ ~,
J. Neil Lanzi /\) o
™~ c . & Mrg. John G. Rotz §

‘ -

lt.r)

Wg/ wﬁﬂ\ MICROFILMED f/%/%
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IN RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NW/S Washington Blwvd., 150 ft.
+/~ NE of Mayfield Avenue * ZONING COMMISSIONER
. 4620 Washington Blvd. Lot 1
13th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
1lst Councilmaniac Distriect
John G. Rotz, et ux * Cagse No. 97-117-A
Petitioners
ok b R gk B e ke e
IN RE: BPETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
Nw/S Washington Blwvd., 93 f£t.
+/- NE of Mayfield Avenue * ZONING COMMISSIONER
4620 Washington Blvd, Lot 2
13th Election District * QF BALTIMORE COUNTY
1st Councilmanic District
John G. Rctz, et ux et ux * Case No. 97-118-A
Petitioners
* * * * * * * * * * * *
ORDER

Upon consideration of the request of Thomas Palacorolla and
Auto Dealers, Inc. to extend the time for filing an Appeal of the

above listed cases, it is this day of , 1996 by

the Zoning Commisgioner of Baltimore County,
ORDERED, that the Request be and ie hereby granted and the

time for filing an appeal is extended thru December 24, 1996.

Zoning Commissioner

{isaac.ord)

MICROFILMED



J. NEIL LANZI, P.A,

ATTORNEY AT LAW
300 ALLEGHENY AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 l
, (410) 337-%039

FAX: (410) 337-8932 Suite 700, Parkside Building
OF COUNSEL 10500 Little Patuxent Parkway
Fred L. Coover® Columbia, Maryland 21044
*Also Admitted in District of Columbia Reply to Towson

December 16, 1996

Hand-Delivered

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner
Suite 112, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case Nos. 97-117-a, 97-118-A
Property: 4620 Washington Blvd, Lots 1 & 2

Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

on behalf of Thomas Palacorolla and Auto Dealers, Inc., 1
hereby note this Appeal from Case Nog. 97-117-A and 97-118-A to the
County Board of Appeals. Enclosed herewith please £find the
appropriate filing fee for the Appeal.

Thank you very much for your consideration.

Very truly yours,

e,

J. Neil Lanzi

c.c. Thomas Palacorolla
Auto Dealers, Inc.

(Palacomm,1ltl}

MICROFILMED



November 30, 1999

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director

Office of Zoning

Department of Permits and Planning Development
Baltimore County

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Jablon:

This letter is to confirm the continued use of lots [ and 2, known as 4618 and 4620
Washington Blvd. in their non-conforming use. This non-conforming use was originaily
identified in a letter to you dated 11/30/96 and reaffirmed in subsequent letter of 11/15/97 and
11/23/98. The appropriate set-back valances were granted by Commissioner Larry Schmidt in a
hearing dated 11/20/96,

We are again submitting trader's license for mixed office and retail sales use for both lots
which continue to operate as businesses. Enclosed are also copies of trader's license for retail
sales and notarized bill of sale, showing that at least one of several retail transactions has
occurred prior 1o 11/30/99. Please see copies of exhibits 1 through 5 as follows:

Exhibit 1 Trader's License for Cat's Meow Trading Company (antiques, crafts &
retail sales)

Exhibit 2 Notarized Bill of Sale proof of continued retail sales dated 11/27/99

Exhibit 3 Photos of signs in place on lots 1 & 2 on November 28, 1999.

Exhibit 4 Signed receipt indicating date film was developed.

Exhibit 5 Petition granting zoning Variance by Commissioner L. Schmidt 11/20/96

This information indicates that we have been in business operating since November 25,
1996, following the granting of the zoning set-back variance by Commissioner Lawrence
Schmidt in case numbers 97-117A and 97-118A for lots 44618 and 4620 respectively (See
attached letters from Mitch Kellman and John Sullivan, Jr.). We are respectfully requesting a
certificate of compliance for lots 1 & 2 at 4618 and 4620 Washington Blvd. Please mail these
confirmations to me at the 4620 Washington Blvd. address. If you have any questions, please feel
free to call me at 410-242-1778 or 410-582-5735. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

QL5 5.

, RECEIVED
%hn G, Rotz :

27
I

DEPT 07 £t 1S R
—--....P_i.- vry o >'(“';;.1[Ir)--.;r

MICROFILMED
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LIVENSELR

30 State of marylgnh 294038
294038
S Ea * i ) 03871537
%E?% ﬁggﬁ EGUNTRY TRADING CO
4620 WASHINGTON BLVD
BALTIMORE MO
21227
TYPE OF LICENSF NO Of LiC COsT \ MC?ATE g:‘lfssurfm
TRADERS 1 15.00 10/12/99
MONTHS PAID
12
e :
~ —fig 2.00
;‘“ ,ﬂ_‘;’% ; SSUING FEES ’
@%’; A & OTAL AMOUNT PAID
o i ToTA 17.00 2.70] 19,70
: £ E MENSHy CLERK
§l| THIS LICENSE MUST BE g&?a.?c@%us.pm% : ggtggﬁﬁ;— B%" 1mg%§~ gg’gﬁrv
= APRIL, = .
: AND EXPIRES ON THE LAST DAY OF APRIL,%000 hasLEY AVEny Psls 20X 87
Q&

Py Comptrolier of the TreaauryV
X\ Sales and.Use Tax Divislan

’::.:"m:’::f‘a::.‘:::' - - SALE ‘-USE TAx LICENSE
~ 21201-2383 - v~ " - This Jicense mustbe displayed- prominently.
- ,af . Aseparate license | hrequired for pach place o business.
| il " o
wmlanﬁ:::m Schasfer ; aal Jesug Date, -
cnmptmllqr of the Troasury _ 10 /01 /99

I JCATS MEOW. COUNTRY TRADING @,

"1, "ROTZ JOHN G- )

| -1 4620 WASHINGTON BILVD -
' BALTIMORE. MD 21227

: ”co'f' IST 114 Rew o

MICROFILMED
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AFFIDAVID OF BILL OF SALE

This is to affirm the sale of goods from seller, Cat’s Meow Country Trading
Compauny, 4618-4620 Washington Blvd, Baltimore Maryland 21227, to
Buyer Ari Schrodt of 5500 Cynthia Terrace, Baltimore, Maryland 21236, on

this 27th day of November for a purchace price of $5.00 plus tax.

/g// ¢ State of Maryland

Jglir G. Rotz, Owner County of Baltimon ,
at’s Meow Country ing Company,sess, — Dato/ % [ /ﬁ 27 / 17/,4

4618-4620 Washington Bivd. ¢ Fheu, N o N T

Baltimore, Maryland 21227 . “Notafy Public - Annie T Horold

:: : .l}’ by My Commission Expires 11-01-2602
sl Al Cof
GN=
Jz ) Repguasts
Ari Schrodt
5500 Cynthia Terrace
Baltimore, Maryland 21236 Stato of Maryland

County of Baltimon
Date /) /L &"7/ﬁ/@

T T

Nofafy Public - Annie T. Herold
By Ceeeeiseion Expiras 11-01-2002

FORM ND, 854

RECEIPT pate. « /2% /1929 No. 922526
Received From @ 4 /

Address % o C.%‘ﬂ Lo M
J Dollars ($.4,257]
[For 7%, 4& o
L MED :
M\CROHU\ ‘E“' [ How Paid™ | |Balance Due [/:7

L ASH 1 | O — | Byl [ .f =

77 77
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IN RE: PETITION POR ZONING VARIANCE = BEFORE THE
NW/S Washington Blvd., 150 ft. .
+/~ NE of Mayfield Avenue * ZONING COMMISSIONER
4620 Washington Blvd. Lot 1
13th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
1st Councilmanic District
John G. Rotz, et ux * Case No. 97-117-4A
Petitioners '
REkERKKKKR
IN RE:  PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE. THE
NW/S Washington Blvd., 93 ft.
+/- NE of Mayfield Avenue * ZONING COMMISSIONER
4620 Washington Blvd. Lot 2
i3th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
ist Councilmanic District
John G. Rotz, et ux et ux ¥ Case No. 97-118-A
Petitioners ‘
x * * * x *x * * * * x

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

These matters came before the Zoning Commissioner for a combined
hearing for cases 97-117-A and 97-118-A. Each case presents a Petition
for Variance, for the property collectively known as 4620 Washington
Boulevard, in Arbutus. In case No. 97-117-A, the Petitioners seek vari-
ance relief from from Section 238.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-
tions (BCZR) to permit side and rear setbacks for an existing building as
close as 3 ft. and 16 ft., in lieu of the required 30 ft. The property at
issue in case No. 97-117-A is known as lot No. 1. In case No. 97-118-A,
the Petitioners seek variance relief for Lot No. 2. Specifically, a
variance is also sought from Section 238.2 of the BCZR to permit side
tfsetbacks as close as 9 ft. and 3 ft. (for an existing building) in lieu of
=} the required 30 Ft. Both lots and the subject relief are more particular-

N ly shown on the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance, marked as

- Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1.

Appearing at the public hearing held for this case were the property
owners, John G. Rotz and Judith K. Rotz, and John Mildenberg, the engineer

who preparsd the site plan. Also appearing in support of the request was

MICROFILMED
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Judith A. Morris. J. Ngii Lanzi, Esquire, an attorney representing the
owner of an adjacent property at 926 Winans Avenue, appearéd in opposi-

tion to the requested variances.

Testimony and evidence preéented on behalf of the Petitioners was

that they have owned the subjec£ property for approximately 11 years. Lot

No. 1 is a rectangularly shaped prjperty which is 107 ft. wide and approxi-
mately 150 ft. deep. Lot No. 1 ironts Washington Boulevard and abuts Lot
No. 2 which is located to the soutiwést. Presently, Lot No. 1 iz improved
with an existing driveway which;leads to an old barn located at the rear
of the lot. This barn is 728 sq. %. in area. Lot No. 2 is 57 ft. wide
(slightly larger than 1lot No. ]3) and 150 ft. in depth. Lot No. 2 is
improved with an existing two stor jframe dwelling,

The Petitioners indicated thatithey currently reside on the property,

i

notwithstanding the fact that b;th lots are zoned B.R. Apparently, the
property has been in Mrs, Rotz's £ iily for many vears. The Petitioners
propose to alter use of the properiy consistent with the property's zoning
classification. Mr. Rotz is employ%d in the tax accounting professien and
intends on operating his businesf from this location. The dwelling will
be converted so as to accommodate m ied office and retail businesses.

The requested variances are so %ht to legitimize existing building

conditions. There are no Plan %d external improvements to either the

dwelling or barn except for some cos%etic improvements and renovations to

upgrade the bharn building. Also} no additional construction on site is

iof the driveway. This enlargement

énticipated, but for the enlargement

L
|

will provide additinnal parking spac s to accommodate the new use.

i
i

The variances are sought for the existing buildings, Variance relief

is requested for both the dwelling and the barn. It is to he noted that

certain of the variance requests| are related to the internal lot line

|
\];,2_
|
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which divides Lot 1 from Lot 2. THe other wvariances are for the tract
boundary with adjacent properties.

Upon review of the testimony and evidence offered, I am persuaded
that the variances should be granted. It is to be emphasized that the
relief sought is to 1legitimize the existing structures, and that no new
congtruction is planned. The unusual shape and small area of both Ilots
justifies the wvariance relief. As was noted at the hearing, the BCZR
requires a 35 ft. setback. In view of the narrowness of both properties,
no building would be allowed if strict adherence to the regulations were
required. Surely, the Petitioner would suffer practical difficulty if the
variance relief were denied. Moreover, the variances can be granted
without any detriment to the surrounding locale.

A comment is also appropriate about the objection raised by Mr.
Langzi. His client apparently owns adjacent property. As 1 emphasized at
the hearing, the case before me only concerns the Petitioner's request for
variance relief and does not relate to the proposed use of the property.
These properties are zoned to permit business use. The use of the proper-
ty will be governed by the use provisions of the BCZR. The Petitioners
may not use the property except for those uses permitted under the B.R.
zoning classification. The variance relief should not be denied because
the neighbor objects to a permitted use of the property.

With all that being said, it is to be emphasized that the use of the
property does not actually bear on the zoning relief. Apparently, the
buildings have been at their existing logation for many vyears. The wvari-~
ances are necessary whether the property continues to be used residential-~

ly or for another permitted purpose.
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Pursuant toc the advertisementﬂ posting of the property, and public

hearing on these Petitions hel.y and for the reasons given above, the

relief requested should be grantedJ

| :
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County this JQEZLfdaY of Novembef,élQBG that a variance from Section 238.2
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regu?ations (BCZR) to permit side and rear
setbacks for an existing building &s close as 3 ft. and 16 ft., in lieu of
the required 30 ft., be and is herer GRANTED; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a v;_riance from Section 238.2 of the BCZR

]

to permit side setbacks as cloge as 9 ft. and 3 ft. (for an existing

building) in lieu of the required 30 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED.

1. The Petitioners|are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk

uyntil such time as the 30 day appellate procaess
from this Order has éxpired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order i{ reversed, the Petiticners
would be vequired to|return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original

condition.
.‘,u«/ % M
< ‘ i" / .

E. SCEMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

LES /mmn
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DEED NORTH

LOT 1

4620 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD

TAX MAP 108

THIRTEENTH ELECTION

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

P/0 PARCEL 659

GENERAL NOTES
- TOTAL AREA OF QITE - 16,082 SQ. FT. + 0.3
FLOOR AREA RATIO = 2552 SQ. FT. / 16,052 SQ.
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT : FIRST.
EXISTING USE : RESIDENTIAL.
PROPOSED USE : RETAWL OR BUSINESS /OFFICE.
BOUNDARY SURVEY BASED ON DEED NORTH.
SUBJECT PROPERTY CURRENTLY ZONED BR-CS-1.
UTILITY LOCATIONS BASED ON FELD SURVEY CONDUCTED ON OR
ABOUT AUGUST 1996.
SUBJECT PROPERTY UP FOR REZONING UNDER CZMP FILF # 1-005.
PARKING REQUIREMENT:
RETAIL FOR OLD BARN: ,
5.0 SPACES PER 1000 SQ FT X 728 SQ FT
BUSINESS /OFFICE FOR QLD BARN:
POINT OF BEGINNING 3.3 SPACES PER 1000 SQ FT X 728 SQ FT = 3 SPACES
10. UPON SALE OF EITHER LOT, AN FASEMENT WILL BE PLACED OVER THE
DRIVEWAY AND PARKING TO ALLOW USE BY LOT 1 AND 2 JOINTLY.
1. TAX ACCOUNT NO. : 13118390020.
12. THERE ARE NO 100 YEAR FLOODPLAINS ON-SITE. ,
13. NO FIRE RESISTANT COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS ARE WITHIN 100 FEET OF
THE SIDE LOT LINES ALONG WASHINGTON BOULEVARD.

4. PAVED MACADAM PARKING AREA TO HAVE A DURABLE, DUSTLESS
SURFACE AND SPACES TO HAVE PERMANENT STRIPING. o . i

15. REQUIRED LANDSCAPING TO BUFFER THE PARKING AREA FROM ADJACENT B
RESIDENTIAL LOTS TO BE SATISFIED BY EXISTING LANDSCAPED AREAS. i 18 TR {
REAR PROPERTY LINE LANDSCAPING CONSISTS OF A COMBINATION OF ,
EVERGREEN TREES, SHADE TREES, AND DECIDUOUS SHRUBS. LANDSCAPING |
ALONG BOTH SIDE PROPERTY LINES CONSISTS OF HEDGE ROWS OF
DECIDUOUS SHRUBS WITH A FEW SCATTERED SHADE TREES.

e

N>
DISTRICT

©

4 SPACES

ROTZ PROPERTY,

T

'PLAN TO ACCOMPANY VARIANCE PETITION

N/

21042

3970298 Fuz__J L

aryland

v M

LECEND #7715

T 7 ]
\ \ \ \ \‘ AREA OF PRESCRIPTIVE RIGHT OF WAY

Surveyors

ASsoc., INC.

b

S PAVED MACADAM PARKING AREA

Planners
. Suite 202, Eliicoft (it

(301) 621-5521 Wash  (410)

Engineers

= I\ 5072 Dersey Hati Drive
SN {#10) 997-02% Buit

ll MILDENBERG
"W BOENDER &

Snmozcsmu

. S60B0VFZ.DWG

QWNER ( _
J. GREG ROTZ >2.U JUDITH K. RQTZ S —
4620 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD | —
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21227




RECE1Y :
J.NEILLANZL, PA.  comry g, i Gounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore Gounty
IN THE MATTER OF * BEFORE THE e K et in i 9TAUG 1 2 _ OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49 [N KE:  PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE * BEFOURE THE
EHEHHPPLIE"TIDHE oF TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 PH 1:52 400 WASHINGTON AVENUE NH/S Washington Blwd., 150 ft.
JOHN G. ROTZ, ET UX *  COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS t/- NE of Mayfield Avenue . ZONING COMMES
FOR ZONING VARIANCES ON 1410} 3375009 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 i Huah'nq: oL avemn ZONING 55 [ONER
v 1§ EX Wi . A
FHDPEET? IEHTED' ON THE "GRTH-* ﬂ'F ). Neil Lanri COLUMBIA ] “&!37-3151:' 13th Elect ion DiEI'.rIL'I L] OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
WEST SIDE WASHINGTON BOULEVARD rercE) FAX: (420) 3370811 T e Ist Councilmanie District
150" +/- NORTHEAST OF MAYFIELD + BALTIMORE COUNTY l:-.lhfﬂ'ﬂ:l" Columia, Merytat ;m.:l’ Jahn G. Rotz, et ux * Cage No. 97-1171-A
AVENUE (4620 WASHINGTON BLVD) August 13, 1997 | Petitioners
13TH ELECTION DISTRICT * CASE NO. 97-117-A and *Abo Admised in Disrict of Columis August 6, 19597 Reply 1o Towson TILLIL

1ST COUNZILMANIC ' “TRICT CASE NO. 97-118-A
L & " L w

L L | i

vounty Board of Appeals

TN HE: FETITION FOR ZONING VARIRNCE =
WW/5 Washington Blvd., 93 rt.

BEFORE THE

|
ORDER OF DISMISSAL Sﬁtéﬁﬁhﬁﬁﬂﬂﬂ " L ‘/- NL of Mayfield Avenue . ZONING COMMISS IONER
Thi tt ta thi 400 Washi h SR J. Nell Lanzi, Esquire [ 4620 Washington Blud. Lot 2
B matter comes to 8 Board on appeal from a decision of ashiagton Avenue 300 Allegheny Avenue | 13th Election Distriet . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towaon, MD 21204 Tows Ist Councilmanic District
the Zoning Commissioner daved November 20, 1996 iIn which the Attn: Robert 0. Schuetz, Chairman R j John G?I}:;m_ :: u:l:-i ,_':u, . Case No. 9.-11B-A
. 97-117- . 97-118- Petitioners
Petitions fcr Variance from Section 238.2 of the Baltimore County Re: Cass Mo. 37-117-A, 97-118-A - g:;:-ﬂfnnn:: 1:: ::lfg-:?t.l::l::u " o
In the Matter of: John G. Rotz, ET UX-Petitioner ' s m & & & ® 8 & @& & ‘@

Zoning Regulations for cide and rear setbacks were granted.

WHEREAS, the Board is in receipt of a letter of withdrawal of
appeal filed by J. Neil Lanzi, Esquire, Counsel for Thomas
Palacorolla and Auto Dealers, Inc., Appellants /Protestante, dated
August 6, 1997 and received August 11, 1997 (a copy of which is
attached hereto and made a part hereof); and

WHEREAS, Counsel for sald Appellants requests that the appeals
filed in this matter be dismissed as of August 6, 1997;

IT 15 HEREBY ORDERED this _ !3th

day of _AuUBUSE . 1997

by the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County that said

appeals be and the same are hereby DISkKISSED.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
GF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Dear Chairman Schuetz:

On behalf of Thomas Palacorolla and Aute Dealers, Inc.,
Appellants in the above captioned cases, I hereby request the above

als be dismissed, without prejudice. The current hearing date
is Wednesday, November 12, 1997.

Thank you very much for your cooperation.

Very Ltru yours,

Wso‘hvﬂ-ﬁa

J. Neil Lanzi

c.c. Mr. & Mra. John Rotz
People's Counsel for Balto. Co.
Virginia Barnhart, County Attorney
John HMildenberg, Mildenberg, Boender & Associates
Thomas Palacorolla
Brian I=aac, Auto Dealer's, Inc.

rotschop. Lt

Daar Mr. Lanzli:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Order of Dismissal issued
this date by the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
in the subject matter.

Very truly yours,

ﬁEEE:fﬁﬁﬁfzziE ,JELcﬂlrtigia g~
Matatarntar

ancl.

ccr Thomas Palacorolla
Brian Isasac, Auto Dealers, Inc.
Mr. & Mrs. John Rot:z
John Mildenberg /Mildenberg, Boender % Assoc., Inc.
Paople's Counsel for Baltimore County
Pat Keller
Lawrance E. Schaidt
Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM
Virginia W. Barnhart, County Attorney

FINDINGS OF FACT ARD CONCLUSIONS OF LAMW

These matters came bafore the Zoning Commisszioner for a combined
hearing for cases 97-117-A and 97-118-A. Each case presents a Petition
for Variance, for the propertv collectively known as 4620 .ashington
Boulovard, in Arbutus. In case Nu. 97-117-A, the PeLitionors seek vari-
ance reliefl from from Section 238.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-
tions (BCZR) Lo permit side and rear vetbacks for an existing building as
close as 3 ft. and 16 ft., in llou of Lhe required 30 ft. The property at
isEun  in case No. 9'-117-A is known as lot No. 1. In case No. 97-118-A,
the Petitioners seek variance relief for Lot No. 2. Specifically, a
variance is also sought from Section 238.2 of the BCZR to permit side
‘setbacks as close as 9 ft. and 1 ft. {for an existing building) in lieu of

the required 30 fr. Both lots and the subject rellef are more particular-

ly shown on the plat to accompanv the Petition for WVariance, marked as

Petitionere' Exhibit Ko. 1.
Appearing at the public hearing held for this case were the property
wwnar8, John G. Rotz and Judith K. Rotz, and John Mildenlerg., the engineer

who prepared the site plan. Also appearing in support of the request was

& ¥ |
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Suite 112, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
(410) 887-4386

Judith A. MHorris. J. Nell Lanzi, Esquire, an attorney represernting the

Parsguant to the advertisement, posting of the properity. and public Baltimore Cmm[y

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

which divides lot 1 from Lot 2. The other viriances are for the Ltract

“hay f = : - -
wner of =u adjacent property at 18.G Winans Avenue, appeared in opposi boundary with acdiacent properties. hearing con these Petitions hald, and for the reasons given above, the

tion to the requested varliances. Upon review of the testimony and evidence offered, 1 am persuaded relief requested should be granted.

Tastimony and evidence presenved on behalf of the Petitioners was

that the variances should be granted. It is to be emphasizad that the THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Cremissioner for Baltimors

Novembar 20, 1996

that they hae owned the subject. property for approximetely 11 years. Lot County this (0 "day of November, 199 that a variarce from Section 2.2

relief sought is to legitim!ze the existing structures, and that no new

No. 1 is a rectangularly shaped property which is 107 ft. wide and approxi- construction is planned. The unusual shape and small area of both lots of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCEZR) to permit egide and cear

mately 150 ft. Jdeep. Lot Wo. 1 fronts Washington Boulevard and abuts Lot setbacks for an existing building == zlose as 1 ft. and 16 ft., in lieu of

justifies the wvariance relief. Az was noted at the hearing, the BCZR

Mo. 2 vhich ie located to the southwest. GFrecently, Lot Wo. | is improved . I view of the nacrownsss of Botk erobesties .

requires a 35 ft. setback. the required 30 ft., be and is heruby GRANLIED; and,

With: an mxisting ‘dciwswsy shich lsads:to an-old bern lccated at the rear no building would be allovs. if strict adherence to the regulations were IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a variance from Section 238.2 of the BCZR -

4620 Washington Boulevard

of the lot. This barn is 728 sg. ft. in area. Lot No. 2 is 57 fr. wide land 21237
Baltimore, Mary - .

required. & ely, the Petitioner would suffer practical difficualty if the tee permit side setbacks &3 close as 9 ft. and 3 ft. (for an existing

(slightly larger than lot Na. 1} and 150 ft. in depth. Lot Me. 2 ic building) in lieu of the required 30 ft., be and is hernby GRANTED.

variance r i(of wore denied. Moreover, the wvariances can be granted

RE: Case Mos. 97-117-A and 97-118-k

Petitions for Zoning Variance

improved with an existing two story {rame dwelling. lots 1 and 2
- n mlmrﬂ
W'Hi mu mhmtﬂ ¥

without any detriment to the surrcunding locale. 1. The Petitioners are hersby made aware that
proceading at this time is at their own risk

until such time as the 30 day appellate process
[{rom this Order has ocxpired. 1[, for whatever

reason, this Order is reversed, i..e Petitioners the above t
would be required to return, and be responsible Enciosed ploase find the decisiou rendered in capticned

been granted, with restric-
for returring, said property to its original cage. Tha Petitions for Zoning Variance have
condition. = > 2 s tion, in accordance with the attached Order.

laasa
In tha sveunt tha decision ﬂnﬂ-muunfmhtpmnrtr.k
be uﬂvf:-ﬂ that m*;r..::trnrﬂhmml-im: thircy {(30) ﬁlr-n:ix
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require addi

The Petitioners indicated that they currently reside on the property, A comment is also appropriate about the ocbiection raised by Mr.

Daar Mr. and Mrs. ROTE:

rotwithstanding the fact that both lots are zoned B.R. Apparently, the Lanzi.  His clienl apparently owns adiacent property. As I emphasized at

property has been in Mrs. Rotz's family for many yeers. The Petitioners

the hearing, the crse before me only concerns the Petitioner's request fo:

propece  to alter use of the property consistent with the property's zoning variance n llef and does not relate to the proposcd use of the property.

classification. Mr. Rotz is employed in the tax acccunting profession and These properties are zoned to permit businesa use. The use of the proper-

ABEAEN - Gn.ApeTating. hix business:Lrom:this:location.: Tbe:deslling will E R:}I ty will be governed by the use provisions of the BCZR. The Petltioners E. SCHMIDT al information concerning filing an appeal, pleasa feel free to contact our
RRCORVRrTAD 30 48 to’accommodats mived oEEION &R fetall Luilussses. E may not use the property except f[or those uses permitted under tae B.R. LES /mmn mizlici:l;!ﬁ::? Sl At
The requested variances are sought to legitimize existing building ﬁ zoning classification. The variance relief should not be denied because
conditions, Thero aze no planncd external isprovemenis to cither the i the neighbor objects to a permitted use of the property.
dweiling.or barn aucept for sows cosmstic {mprovements and  rencvaticos. to E: Nith all that being said, it is to be emphersized that the use of the
upgrade Uw barn buildino. Also, no additional construction on site is ":. property does nct actually bear on the zenl.g reilef, Apparently, the LES : men
anticipated but for the enlargement ot the driveway. This eonlargement i

buildings have been at their existing location “or many years. The wvari- c: J. Meil -anzi, Esquire, 300 Alleghsny Avenus, Towson, Md. 21204

will provide additional parking spacer to accommodate the new use.

ORDER RECEI
Date
By

ances are necsssary whether the property continues to be used residential- r

The variances arc sought for the existing buildings. Varlance relief ly or for another permitted purpose

18 requested for both the dwelling and the barn. It iz to be noted that

certain of the wvarlance requests are related to the internal lot line

. L L ]
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ps . - H-: 113 ORIWAL TEL Ferm Ffjﬁ-'?mf & a3 ® P,
S e b CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE . BEFORE THE ﬁ LS et ™
4620 Washington Blvd, Lot 1, NW/S Washing- L Gt o ,f
ton Blwd, i50°+/- NE of Mayfield Avenue * ZONING COMMISSIONER Rl 5 pubiic = e '8 '
1ith Election District, 1st Councilmanic -_:_-:Lu-. TowsoN.MD.. S 199
. OF BALTIMORE COUNTY L/
i T, THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisemenl was
John G. and Judith K. Rotz -7 [ 7 ~F'-'-t—|i¢'- e
o s - / \ W, O Cowbenm, 40
Petitionec GARE N Al Mo e 9 ! ] Shgen . published in THF JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
L] - L] L ] | L] L ] ] L ] ] m““”“hm m I'
I . s:;::—““ﬁ'!mmmmh.WH,m“ﬁE35'?*&;'{%::w ZONING DESCRIPTION -y i o, Bl Cuni Hd.,mmmhj_f_su:mm
H'R.-E:E.Tﬂﬂ:nsg:eﬂ A ERIS T N G- BUILDIA F e '
T ET AND d u-mm-_) OF AS CLOSE AS weeks, the first publicstion appearing or: JIrE]_ S . IB%_.
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE ICFEET IN LIEVY OF THE REAJVIRED FoFT Begiitlig at & poisit o6 the hwest side of Washi Boul 3y which is 50 wide at the E#ﬂE-
Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsal in the above- of v Zoning Feguistions of Balrnor distance of 150 feet northeast of the centerline of the nearest improved indersecting street,
Pracocal cebcuy) 70Urt. 10 the Zoning Law of Balimors Courty; for the following ressans: findicate hardship or Mayfield Avenue which is 46 feet wide. Thence the following courses and distances: ey
capt.ioned matter. Hotice should be sent of any hearing dates or other T O s
D e deYerwag ; 40°00" 12" m iRl ¢ @ o
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or b E hEd ﬂi’ hmr‘”‘:j . L N ol L ad '::’:..’,= "Iﬂlm.
0 . o
2. N 49°59'54" W 150.00 fi., vy j .
final der. .
oal Orges | o . o U Kemice
5 = Propeny posted and advertised S 40°00'22" ; :
Pte M Cornmsimen e e ety T s, DB T A e e
B o i i Oy adopind pursdant o he Zoning Luw for Bakimors Courty. 4,  S4S9'S4"E 150.00 fi. to the place of beginning as recorded in Deed b -
F'w o B unse or more ; ¥ LM msﬁ. Fﬂliﬂ ‘19‘ %
- i\ 7 * g kg
[i Jirle >, KL M S 8 By e e 4 P f e, B e e e Excepting prescriptive right of way in the road bed of Washington Boulevard. [ " % P mow iy
CAROLE 5. DEMILIO
UepuLy Peopie & Ceunssl e Being Lot # 1, in the subdivision of Mayfield Terrace as recorded in Baltimore County e
TEE.“H::EIE:::II‘::::UE e N Plat Beok W.P.C. No. 7, Folio 3, containing 7502 square feet +. Also known as 4620
Towson, MD 21204 v — Washington Boulevard and locsted in the Thirteenth Election District.
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M The Zoning Comlasiooer of Baltimors County, by suthority of the Zomisg At and Begulations of Baltimore
Comaty, will hold & public hearieng = the properiy ideatiflied berwin in
J Room 106 of the Coanty Office Bullding, 111 M. Chesspeske hresus io Towson, Marylnd 71204
ar
Haltimore County Government Room 118, 014 Courtbouss, 400 Mashington Avesw, Tosson, Merylssd 71204 as follows:
fMice of Yrnming Adminiatration ¥ - - " :
CEE“F|CATE' PGB'HHG . .:ml Doevelopmond Managemend .
| CASE WEWRER: 97-117-d (Item 115)
17 22 28 2 F7-114A 14}7"/3" | - 2 Subingn Boniemst, Lot |
. RE: Case No.: o S A o b /4 5) Wi/S ashington Boulevard, 150°+/- BE of WMeyfield Avesce
13th Election Dirtrict - Lst Counclimeniz
gl it ¥ . Pezitioner/Developer: Towann, MD 21204 Wio) 8873353 TGRS, Fmeialy NN MR R M K. ot
mﬂrmmw @ : Varisnce to parmit side sod rear setbaciks (for an existing bullding) of as closs a5 3 feet and 16 fewt in
97417 X gl Liou of the required 30 feet,
DATE %"—A‘:‘: J ACCOUNT , . Ba re ty Zoning Regulations require that molice be given to WEARING: THURSDAY, OCTCRER 24, 1996 ab 2:00 p.m. In Roos 106, Cousty Office Building.
/7 Date of Hearing/Cicsing: _ the general public/neighboring property owners relative to property
;18 Fo which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions
- AmourT =L Fi® <. Baltimore County Department of - which requirs s public hesring, this notice is sccomplished by posting
| — Permits and Development Management s wmign on the property snd placement of a notice in at lesst one
e g‘fﬂfﬁ-— 2/ County Office Building, Room 111 newspapsr of general circulstion in the County.
E‘V D [ S/EAS R sTingG- € Eﬂr:r“ LS50 111 West Chesapeake Avenue : This office will snsure thal the legsl requirements for posting and
THiS iTE Hé Towson, MD 21204 sdver:ising ars satisfied. Nowsvar, the vetitionar is responaible for
vou RO tpip Reyp Ler#l FoR the costs associated with thesa requirwments AND POSIIAI— FHE. SioW - . LMBDNCE £. SOBII?
5 \d = ; ) J0MING COMISSIONER FOR BALTINRS COONTY
% “ D AATI MOSIN Fi N f Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLCUS,
@  23PH0% 149 o Ll Ciaaglaie, 1) Posting feen will be sccessed aid paid to this office at the
o A — .._“"m" oo o e ) time of filing. MOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HAMDICA. PE™ LTTHSSTEE; POR SPECIAL ACCOMMDDATIONS PLELSE CALL B7-3353.
. . ; 2 ; {2) FOR TNFORMATI'S CONCERR (NG THE FILE ND/C" HEAKING, PLEASE CALL BE7-1¥91,
This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law , 2} Billlng for legal mhrarll:;ng; -!u:l'lrp:n :;'r:-ipt. 'ui com
) . ; from and should be remitt recily o NEVEP4PeT -
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ﬁ/ . 4 YMENT FEES WILL STAY 1 OF ZIONING .
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) ” 2 I
r : "
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Baitimore County
Depatment of Permits and
Development Management

Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryiand 21204

Soplesber I7, 199

HOTICE OF HERRING

The Ioning Comalssioner of Baltimore Cousty, by suthority of the Ioning Met and Reguletions of Ballisore
Courty, will hald a puhlic bearing on the property ldestified berein in
Room 106 of the County Office Bullding, 111 W. Chesspeaks Avenoe in Towson, Fecyland 71204

or
Rocm 118, 0Md Courthouss, 400 Uashinglon Avence, Towscn, Marplacd 71204 as follows:

CASE WUMBER: 97-117-A (Item 115)

4520 Mashington Boulevard, Lot 1

WS Washington Boulevard, 150"+/- NE of Meyfield hvenoe
13th Election Distriet - lst Counclilssnic

lagal Ovber({s): John Gregesy Motz and Judith E. Rota

Variasce Lo permit mide and ruar setbacks (for an existing bailding) of as closs sz 3 fest and 16 Test '3
lieu of the required 30 feet.

HEARTNG: THURSDAY, OCTORER 4, 1996 at 2:00 p.». in Room 106, Comnty Ofiice Bud}ding.

Gl

ool Jotm and Judith Eolz

NOTES: (1) HEMIINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIELE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CLLL BE7-1353,
12) Fou INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AMD/OR MEARTNG, CONTACT THIS CFFICE AT 887-1391.

P ycin) Py
J. NEIL LANZI, P.A.
ATTORMEY AT LAW
M0 ALLEAHENY AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
{10 13790
J. Nedl Lansi COLUMBIA
= FAX: (410) 1378933 Saise 700, Parkuide Building

F COLMaEL " 10500 Linde Pasuzem Parkway
Fred L. Coover® June 20, 1937 Cobembia, Maryland 2 1044
Ay Adwmitioy b Thstrict of Columbia Reply o ‘Towwon

Cocunty Board of Appwals

Baltimore County

0ld Courthouse, Room 4%

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attn: Robert 0. Schuetz, Chairman

Em: Case No. 97-117-A, §57-11f-a
In the Matter of : John G. Rotx, ET UX-Petitioner

Dear Chalrman Schuetz:

Please be advisad that I represent Thomas Palacorolla and Auto
Dealers, Inc., Appellants in tha above captioned cases. The notice
of postponement and reassignment date April 25, 1997 has been
received indicating a new hearing date of July 23, 19%97.

The purpose of this letter is to request a postponerent from
the July 23, 1997 hearing date. The Parties involved in this cage
and a relatec cas: have entered into a s " :lement agreemant which
provides for tiic diemissal of the above refersnced appeal upon the
occurrence of certain events. It is anticipated that a sixty (60)
day postponement from the current hearing date will allow
sufficient time for thr settlement requirements to cccur which
nhnulg result ultimately in the dismissal of the above referenced
appeal .

Accordingly, I respectfully request a postponement of the
hearing for at least sixty {€0) days from the current hearing date.
I have spoken with Mr. John Rotz and he joins me in this request to
postpone the hearing.

Thank you very much for your consideracion of this request.

Very tyylyyyours,
{]"ﬁ'\jt‘ {M—x
J. Neil Lanzi

c.c. Mr. & Mrs. Jonn Rotz
Pecple's Counsel for Balto. Co.
Virginia Barahart, County Attorney
John Mildenberg, Mildenberg, Boender & Assnciates
Thomas Palacorclla
Brian Isaac

rot zcbap, 1ed

B @
County Board of Appreals of Baltimore County

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(41Q) 887-31ED

March 28, 1997
MOTICE OF ASSICMNENT

. IM THE NATTER OF: JOHN G. ROTEZ, ET UX -Petitioner
', 4620 Washington Boulevard /Lot 1 13th E; 1st C

\ K30

l-q:l:l Washington Boulevard /Lot 2 13th E; lst C

wﬁ{utm for Variance GRANTED.)

WEDMESDAY, h 18, 1997 at 10:00 a.m.

CASE #: 97-117-A

CASE #: 97-118-a

ASSIGNED FOR:
NOTICE: Thiz appeal is an evideniiary hearing; therefors, bartiex should

consider the advisability'of retaining an atto .

No postponsments «ill be granted thout sufficient reasons; said
requests must ba in writing and in iance with Rule Z(b) of the
Board's Rules. No postponements will be granted within 15 days of
scheduled hsaring date unless in full liance with Mule 2{c). Feor
further information, ses Board's FKul of Practice & Procedurs,
X C, Baltimn C ty Coda.
Kathlesn C. Bianco

Adainistrator

cct Counsel for Appellants /Protestants: J. Neil Lanzi, }mln
Appellants /Protastants: Thomas l'alacorolla and
Auto Dealers, Inc.
Petitionars John G. Rotz, et ux
John Hildenberg /Mildenberg,
Bosndsr & Arsoc., Inc.

Pecple's Counsel for Baltimore County
Pat Keller
Lawrence E. Schaidt

Arnold Jablen, Director /PDM
Vii:ginia W. Barnhari, Co Attty

@ &
Gounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore Uounty

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49

400 WASHIMGTON AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 212n4
(410) 887-2180

Hearing Room - Room 48

0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue

ICE or & I

June 24, 1997

IN THE MATTER OF: JOUN G. ROTZ, ET UX -Petitioner

4620 Washington Boulevard /Iot 1 13th E; 1lst C
AND

4620 Washington Dsiulevard /Lot 2  13th E; 1st C

CASE #: 97-117-A \\

CASE #: 97-118-a
(Petitionns for Variance GRANTED.)

which was scheduled for hgaring on 7/23/37 has been POSTPONED at the reguest
of Counsel for Appellants, without cbjection by Petitioner; and has been

REASSIGNED FOR:

7 at 10100 a.m.

NOT] :K: This appeal is an evidentiary hearing; therefore, parties should

consider the advisability of retaining an attorney.

Mo postponements will be gran withcut suificient reasons; said
requasts must bs in writing and\in compliance with Rule Z(b) of the
Board's Rules. No postponements\ will be granted within 1% days of
scheduled hearing date unless in fyll compliance with Rule 2{c). For
further information, see Board's\Rules of Practice & Procedure,

Appendix C, Baltimore County Code.
Kathleen C. Pianco
! Lagal Adzinistrator

cc: Counsel for Appellants /Protestants: J. mi\\ Lanzi, Esquire
Appellants /Protestants: Thomas Palacorclla and
Auto Dealers, *nc.

Petitioners : John G. Rotz, et ux
John Milderberg /Mildenberg,
Boender & Assoc., Inc.

People's Counsel for Beltizore County
Pat Keller
Lawrence E. Schmidt

Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM
Virginia W. Barnhart, Co Atty

h

J. NEIL LANZIL, P.A.

ATTORNEY AT LAW
300 ALLEGHENY AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304
(4107 337-900%

). Nedl Lansi COLUMBIA

FAX: (410} 337.9922 Sutic P00, Parkuide Nuikding
O CONUNEEL 1000 Linide Pamiven Parkwsy
Fred L. Coover® Codumbsia, Maryland 21044
*Alsa Admised in District of Cohambia April 16, 1997 Reply o Towson

County Board of Appeals

Baltimore County

0ld Courthouse, Room 49

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attn: Robert O. Schuetz, Chairman

Re: Case No. 97-117-A, 97-1lbk-a
In the Matter of 1 John @. Rotxz, ET UX-Petiticnsr

Dear Chairman Schuetz:

Please be advised that I represent Thomas Palacorclla and Auto
Dealers, Inc., Appellants in the above captioned cases. The notice
of assignment has been received by your office for hearing on
Wednesday, June 18, 1997 at 10:00 a.m. Please ba sdvised that T am
counsel in a civil action presently pending in the Circuit Court
for Baltimore County and a mandatory settlement conference has been
scheduled for June 18, 1997 at 3:00 pP.m. I have attached a copy of
the scheduling order issued on November 12, 19%96.

Accordingly, I respectfully request a postponement of the
hearing and request it be set in for the next available date other
than the week of July 7, 1997. 1 have spoken with Mr. John Rotz
and he joine in this request to poatpone the hearing.

Thank you very much for your consideraticn of tiis reguest.

Very truly_yours,

Q’H -.-._)""AT";-.

J. Neil Lanzi

C.C. Mr. & Mrs. John Rotz .".'5 g
People‘s Counscl for Balto. Co. =
Virginia Barnhart, County Attorney i ==
John Mildenberg, Mildenberg, Boender & Associates e S

ind 5;;;5

.1 =

fot schop. 1ty E :luT;
w >
L=
2

PPt 23|77

& L]
Comdy Board of Appeals of Baltimor: County

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(410) 887-3180

Hearing Room - - Room 48

0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue

N April 25, 1597

ICE OF POSTPONENENT & REASSIGNNENT

IN THE MATTER OF: JOHN G. ROTE, ET UX -Petitioner
620 Washington Boulevard /Lot 1 13th E; 1st C
AND

4620 Washington Boulevard /Lot 2 13th E; 1st C

CASE #: 97-117-A

CABE #: 97-118-a
ions for Variance GRANTED.)

heduled for hearing 6/18/97 has been POSTPONED at the request
::15::‘“3:1.:#! Appellants /Protestgnts, without objection by Petitioner; and

has been
REASSIGNED FOR:

(Pat

1997 at 10:00 a.m.

This appeal is an evidentiary ing; therefore, partiss should
consider the advisability of ning an attorney.

tponements will be -.l.ﬂ'ﬂllt\'-lﬂ!fll:illlt reasons; said
e “l.tl must be in writing and in compli with Rule 2{b) of the
Board's Rules. No pos will ba granted within 15 days of
scheduled hearing date unless in full compli with Rule 2{(c). For
further information, see Board's Rules of tice & Proceduzre,

Baltimore County Code.
Appendix C, Baltis = h Kathlean C. Biance
i N T Legal AMministrator
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ouns Appellants /Protestants: J. Meil Lanzi, Esquire
sl salac Appellants /Protestants: Thomas Pll.i.:m":nlll and
Auto Dealers, Inc.

Petitioners t John G. Rotz, et ux

John Mildenberg /Mildenberyg,
Boander & Assoc., Inc.

People'a Tounsel for Baltimore County

Pat Xeller
Lawrence E. Schaldt

Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM
Virginia W. Barnhart, Co Atty
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Development Processing

Baltimore Coun
t}r County Office Building

Department of Permits and

Development Management Towson, Maryland 2:.:04

October 18, 1996

Mr. and Mrs. John G. Rotz
4620 Washington Boulsvard
Baltimore, MD 21227

ReE. Icam No.: 115
vase Mo.: 97-117-A
feticioner: John G. Rot:, at ux

Desr Mr. and Meise. Rotz:

The Zoning Advisory Coomittce (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above refersenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Nanagemsut (POM), Zoning Review, on
Septemiber 11, 1996.

Any comments subsii**ad thus far fros the sesbers of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attachsd. These commants are not
intended to indicate the appropriatensss of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorncy. petitioner,
#tc ) are made aware of place or problems with regard to the propoced
improvesants that may have & bearing on this case. Only ‘hose comments
that are jinformat:ve will be forwarded to you; thoss that are not
informative will be placed in the permansnt case filo.

If you need further information or have any quastions reyardine these
comments, please do not hesitite to contact tha ccmmenting egency or
Boziyn Eubanks in the zoning office {287-3391).

Sinrerely, - y
* ¥ P g ."' r
L ] PR ¥
I_:_ PO E N R -_'n:-_’; '\:iz'
W. Carl “mﬂlt Jr il'
Zoning Supervisor
WCR/re
Attaciment(a)
£
TN, Pranipd weih Soytenms el

111 West Chesapeak> A.coue



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
TNTEROFFICE CORRESTONDENCE INTER-OFFICE CORNESPONDENCE BALTINORE COUNTY, MNARYLAND INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
™: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: October 10, 1996 TO: POM DATE: S E;f ?L
Permits and Developmant
™ Arncld Jablon, Director Date: Sctober 1, 1996 _ Hanagement TO: Roslyn Eubanks DATE: October 7, 1996 - FROM: R. Bruce Seeley
Department ol Perwits & Development ' o Permics and Development Review
Hanagement anning
FROM: Pat Keller, Director FRON: g:lfﬂf LEE!E‘ DEPRM
FROM: Tobert W. Bowling, Chief Office of Planaing ] .
novelapment Plann Review Divieion SUBJECT: Zoning Ml.i!l:.\rr c?itt"
SUBJECT: ZAC Meeting Date:
SUBJECT: Zonlng Advis Commitiee Meell SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee
m: Ept:-:ho?rgﬁ 1996 - e g » : FPlease be sadvised that more tiwe is needed to review the following
. ’ itiona:
Ttem No. 115 pet
Item Mos. & 116
. - ‘ Contact 887-3495 if you hrve an i
‘he Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject ¥y questions.
=oning item. All improvements, intersections, entrances, drainage The Office of Planning has no comments on the following petition(s): The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has no
roquicaments and construction affecting a State road right-of-way are — comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee Items:
subject to the Standards, specificatlons and approval of che Maryland State ftem Nos, 115, 149, 151, 153, 154, 156, 158, and 159
Highway Adminiztration in addition to those of Baliimcre County. ey
*f thers should he any further questions or if this office can provide additional
A Final Landscape Pian must be approved by this office belore a information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3485, Item #'s: !’fﬂ
cliange of use or grading permit may be issued. Section IX.C.2.b.(3) of the
Laudscape Manual requires a 10-foot wide landscape strip between a parking ,'”

lot and adjacent residential zone or use.

ni

AWH:HJIO: jrb Propared by: % : .ﬂlﬁ,..,_-...._m ”3
cc: Flle ’ é &/Wa—’ = Ty
Division Chinf: &_1___71___. Z I EE, Gary Kerns ¢ ns

L
)
B ZAC1 /PZONE,/TXT.JHL "7

RBS:sp
BRUCEZ2/DEPRM/TXTSBP

ZONE23C

ITEM115/PZONE/ZAC]

__:_.-f.‘-._

- ' A ¢ Parker F. Williams Fire
State Highway Administration Pl g . Bliiis: Coiiti Develogment Processing
IN RE: PETITION FOR VYa-.awc e * PBEFORE THE De £ Permi 4 County Office Building
b 420 Wash.ngtrow Stud. Lot | aad partment ol Fermits 2.1 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
700 East ] Road Office of the Fire Marshal Lotz NwW/S Wasw. agtow ii-.d *  ZOUTING COMMISSIOHER Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
Towson, MD 2]286-5500 (410)887-4880 - 150%a/-'NE of ’_R‘H " = OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
7496 | B ‘Elect ow WRishicd)
i lofF Cowncilmani— ® Cane No. QT*IITfr:,q?-HEi':

Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County Tohn 6. ond, Jodith K. Kok~ December 27, 1996

Battimore County Office of hemNo. .57/ Jc "") Yet+itroners : ’

m and Development W ] DATE: 10/02/9& SUNPOENA

Office Building, Room TO:  Jothe Lewris
Towson, Maryland 21204 M'f" ke _ i Mr. and hrs. John G. Rotz
S ek G‘Fﬂ e ot T"em-""i """P&“'-"“-F*“‘“ 4620 Mashington Boulevard
Duar Ms. Eubanks: m"“nr' s : Baltim~—e, KO 21227
. ) . Zoning Administration and 2 .
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objecticn to Development Management RE: mi::: for Zoning

approval, as a feld mspmﬂﬂg r::ah the existing wﬁdﬂmm: Me7us " Baltimore County Office Bullding MW/S Washington Blvd.,
~ aee acceptable to the State Highway Administration : is develoccment is not Tows.n, MD 21204 ' . #/- ME of Mayfield
® atected by any SHA projects. MAIL STGP-110% You are hereby sumsoned and commanded to be and esppear personally | DL EE, Sf= NhoRk: Buih

- vd.
By contact Bob Small at 410-545-5581 i you have any i Thank RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW bafors the 2Zoning Cosmissioner/Depity Zoning Cosmissicner of Baltimore Eﬁ,“’mmm B
Jou for the opportunity to review this item. . Location: DISTRIGUTION MEETING OF SEPT. 23. 199&. County in Room _ |Ob o = ' :::h,:ﬂ:ﬁﬂnﬂ';ﬁ:htt

John G. Fotz, et ux
Very truly yours, - Petitioner

Item No.: SEE BELODW Zoning Agendat ; Cars No. 97-117-A
M., fé and to bring __ Q| relevant docuwents aud o wiop |
Burns. Chief . Dear Mr. and Mrs. Rotz:
Aonald Gantlemer.: S \Wowin ; % ; 3 D . II"‘*
: 4 . dae~~hve. ﬁ 'E tqg ﬂ.mﬁ % A ﬂuﬁ ﬁiﬁ . El . Please be advised that an appeal of the above-referenced case was
Enginaading Accass Permits Pursuant to ysur request, the referenced property has been surveyed ' m’ﬁﬂ Zihtey of EcASne ¥ iy

Divisi 199 ¢» regarding the above captioned filea in this office on December 16, 1996 by J. Neil Lanzi, P.A. on
S Sy TOUR NOEEAU SO the commente bulow ach applicanie and reauired te - Jm— | behalf of Thomas Palacoroclla and Auto Dealers, inc. All materials relative
- RETTEEINE. (O IncoTporated into she Tinel plank for:the peoperiy. | casa, for the purpose of testifying at the roquost of M.ﬂr to the case have been forwarded te the Baltimore County Board of Appeals

BS The Fire Marshal's Dffice has no comments at this time, | ﬂ H”l ]g "'"-!,,-ﬂ"' lﬂ (Bourd) .
M-REFERENCE TO THE FOLLDWING ITEM NUMBERS:110, 111, 112, 113, 114, S * IF yeia: Bl ik “isstiong vonourning dhis mattur; plesse 45 not

113,117 AND 11B.

_//J | . | : hesitate to call 887-3180.

| ‘ Sincerely.
[ "

| R 3 Y . .
F - W R

ARNOLD J

B ! Mr. Eheriff/Private Process Server: Director

Please procens in accordance with Zoning Commlissioner's Rule IV(c). —
p :
J j Y-z f‘/"_é - c: People's Counsel
My telaphane number is _ - Lt 7 s .
1-800-725-2258 Statewsde Toll Free Fire Marshal Office, PHONE B87-4B81. HS-1102F ; - Zoning Commissioner
| )
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 + Baltimors. MD 21203.0717 for Baltimore County
Stree! Address: 707 North Calvert Strest + Baitimore, Maryland 21202 ccs Flile 1ssued: f"/;?ﬁ/fé» "
ﬂ Prwsod aih Soptess ink * F:;: o et et

= o Hert e Mg
TFIT 'T’W %E%'E'#-IE‘!_‘?.“:-:-"‘;... L T :‘-?"Ji‘."r_:F_'HF‘#FFFT - e T I
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i C Development Processing Baltimore County T‘IDPE:_“ P‘rBu:tI:;!_-ing
-117- = T : n ce r
APPEAL Casa No. 97-117-A ::?ldﬁgp::.éf u;:d:‘ n;:d .Inl:l:'l E-'“i?-n“ﬁ:u n;:!: ““ﬂ-ﬂ Ell::::nrc : m;ngn“ils i County Office Bunl::ng Department of Permits and llﬂlu “tir‘_ﬁ 1 ! w k:.» .E.'a -
requ ment o 111 West Chesapeake Avenue Devel WSO )
30' /Lot 1. velopment Management 2 dand 21204
i i i R b B U i case No. 97-118-A VAR -To permit side setbacks as close as 9' and 3° Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204 T Many
(4620 Hanhingmn Boulevard Lot 1) (for an existing building) in lieu of required 30
13th Election District - 1st Councilmanic District /Lot 2. i Decenber 15, 1937
- 7
Jeli e Nobay et Sm T Tabatianare 11/20/96 -Zoning Commissioner's Order in which Sptember 17, 1
' requasted relief was GRANTED.
" Mr. John G. Aotz
| 4620 Washington Boulevard
Wed ! . Judith K. Rotz . Baltimore, MD 21227
31/28/97 -Notice of Assignment for hearing scheduled for nesday, , Mrs. J | :
Fetition for Zoning Variance June 18, 1997 gt 10:00 a.m. sent to following: 4620 Washington Boulevard |
Description of Property Baltimore, WD 21227 RE: 2oning ?r;;é::tl:: o s
J. Neil Lanzi, Esquirs : 4&18 and 4 ashington ava
Thcmas Palacorolla and RES: oma Hoa. 225 ud 1H0 a Zoning Cases 37-117-A & 97-118-A
Certificate of Publication tc Daalera.: Ihe 4aad ';'him B:“i‘:“ 13th Election District
| r L] | i C
Ent f f le's Counsel John G. Rotz, et ux 1 13th Elact istr
ntry of Appearance of People's nse John Mildenberg /Mildenberg, s | Dear Mr. Rotz:
Zoniny Advisory Comaittee Comments Flel?anﬂ:n:::nﬁ;l’: g:tlﬂﬂ County e Rota: ‘ Your letter to Arnold Jablon, Director of Permits and Development
Pat Keller Arnold Jablcn, Director /PDM : Per your request received on September 12, 199, you may file for a i Bl baah cefabiad k& ” fure 2 Yoir Vot i Pk
Petitioners and Protestants Sign-1n Shasts Lawrence E. Schmidt Virginia W. Barnhart, Co Atty ' boilding permit at your cwn risk for tha HWI ot ‘:ﬂ{h:wjﬂimu:--—fif:i | mﬁmuén that the above referenced er:iu continue to enjoy
zoning approvals are conditioned upon the granting o zoning <warlance c
Bubposins for John Livia oF the: Oftice of Fermits and Oewylopmant 3771797 -Letter from Nell Lanzl, Esquire, requesting postponement from , public hearings under the above item rumbers and subsequent revisions to your | T’;"E':gngmgn Lm:::llg':::?-;ln::a !;:J-:i:f:.ug:i:ﬂn :lml.-.mt“: n:umf
Nansgemant " 6/18/97 hearing date; indicates that John Rotz has no objection to the building permit site plans. referenced the fact that both properties are zoned B.R. (Business Roadside) and
Zoning Commissioner's Order dated Wovember 20, 1996 (Granted) granting of this s Your request for an early hearing has been foruarded to our docket _ the mixed office and retail uses are proposed at both locations.
4725797 -Notice of PP and Reassignment sent to parties; matter rescheduled to clerk, who will try to set a date as soon as possible. Additionally, building permits B-289446 and B-2B8467 to change from
Notice of Appeal rcceived on December 16, 1996 from J. Neil Lanzi, wednesday, Juiy 23, 1997 at 10:00 a.m. de . and issued. M
P.A. on behalf of Thomas Palacorclla and ARuto Dealers, Inc. : Pleass document this response on your building permit application resi ntll]..l to Tffécﬂh-lnﬂ retsil Hl:: 'ﬂ;“ approved . '“1_ v h.'""
c: J. Neil Lanzi, Esquire, 300 Allegheny Avenue, Towson, MD 21204 S/23797 Rttt F i yaaring to ahiox Gutriatans R | ok ekl o, iy gnmeedietissersof Mg e o P st
: . P ’ ¢ ’ [OF A aas ays 2 Z
Mr. and Mrs. John G. Rotz, 4620 Washington Bouievard, Baltimore, ﬂ:: for :l:l;.tllllnt. n-ugt:rt.i.ntiznl between parties; no objection from I trust that the information set forth in this letter is , security checks, photographs of existing signs, copies of traders licenses,
Maryland 21227 Patitioner to this request. sufficlently detailed and responsive to the regquest. I1f you need further { etc. As such, the mixed office and retail uses may continue as legal being
Feople's Counsel of Baltimore County, M.5. 2010 information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at nonconforming.
734/97 -Contirmed above request by telephone with Mr. and Mrs. Rotz; case to BB7-3391. .
Request Notification: Lawrence Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner o/ L postponed and reassigned to hearing date in October or November, as ' I trust that the Information cget Fforth in this letter is

Arnold Jablon, Director of PDM

rchedule permits. sufficiently detailed and responsive toc the request. I you need further

information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at

- Notice of PP and Reassignment sent to parties; poestponement request I 410-887-1391,
granted; case reassigned to Wedneaday, November 12, 1997 at 10:00 a.m.
Sincerely,
8711797 -Letter of withdrawal of appeal filed by J. Neil Lanzi, Esquire, on
behalf of Appellants /Protestants, Thomas Falacorolla ancd puto Dealers, /,? e ",-"' o
Inc. Order of Dismissal to be issuod by CBA. % ": : A& ,.:__‘__fn
JLL:rye

2 John J. Sullivan, JOr.
c: Ttem Mos. 11% and 116 Planner II
Zoning Review

JJ3:rye

c: zonang cases 3/-117-A & 97-=118-A

Enclusure
N B " ik = e Crvieam ink
—— A TI:.'-"‘ -mh:_ o C e 2 ".-n-q-_-u.
Deveiopment Processing 3 _ Development Precessi
Baltimore County County Uffice Building = o) Baltimore County X County Office w"lm
Depariment of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue Department of Permiis and 111 West ﬂﬂpﬂ:m‘ ne
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204 Development Management Towson, H"!"'“:' e
pdmiandacaebeo. be. md. s BALTINORE COUNTY, MARYLAND PO GCD.00 -
INTER-OFFICE CORRESTONDENCE Januagy 11, 2000
December 10, 1588 Mr. Joha G. Rotz
#4620 Washingion Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21227
3 l' O Frnold Jablon, Director DATE: January 8, 1998
T T —— ————————————— T uwmhvm_mmw - — . Permits & Development hHanagement Deer Mr. Rotz:
4620 Washington Boulevard Charlotte E. Radcliffe RE.  Zoning Verification, (Lots 1 and 2) 4518 ond 4620 Wishington Bivd , Zosixg Case 57-117-A s
Baltimore, Maryland 21227 W Golty Bourd Of appesiet 97-118-A, 13® Election Diswrict
: - = - - Thank you for letter of November 30, 1999, = Ameld Jablon Direcior of Permcits and
Deaar Mr. Rotz: SUBJZCT: Closed Flles: g:;: :?'E:L,”Et"u:m 97-118-A _r: wﬁ:m h:: i Pyt Y_-“.“h
ke F&Eﬁﬁlm Diﬁﬁ ' HRHEARRIER Lewis' leiter of December 10, 199€. s it referenced Mr. Joba S:ilivan's ietter of December 13, 1997 and
my lenier of December 13, 1996, Mcﬂﬂ-ﬂ-ﬂ&l&mﬂ;ﬂi
Your letter to Amoid Jablon, Director of Permits and Development Management, As no further appeals have been taken in the above captioned 196 and af that time. both properties were Mixed proposcd
munnmudtnrrulnrr'p% ‘fmmnﬂiﬂuri:uﬂmmmltﬂul_hﬁn oL i O . established prinr to the zoaing change 1o D.R.
referenced properties continue commercial use since Mr. John i hereby cloaing the e and returning same tc you "’ : x
Sullvarrs iottor of December 15. 1957 aa # referenced M. Michell Kelman's letier of caRe, wo are normh ’ o S Tl T 200445 S WERRAGY 0K shongel o vriihl v itk S o
Decamber 13, 1988. Zoning Cases 97-117-A and 97-118-A were granted November herewith. 'I’F'm"‘"' . .‘.“““mdn sppeal ﬂzﬂymnﬂm}“t De
ﬁ;ﬁwﬁgmmmﬂwﬂ R. (Business, Wﬁ e """“'I mmmwm“"hpﬁ: hn:wmrﬂ_
IIHFDIIﬂ IUH“I."II] mn# cond ons within the Zoning
the zoning change to O. R. as stated below, at both locations.. -!mm?:uh
retail uses vere and issued. The Protestants of e zoning r:tachment (Case Flle Nos. 97-117-A and 97-118-A) toquest. I you need further information or have amy questions, please do £t hesitaie: 1o Contact me o 510
cCmmissic er's {mﬁmir-whmﬂﬂm ou have also submitted 3391
numerous xhibits (7) including , sacurity checks, photographs, of traders
licenses, eic. As , the mixed office and reteil uses may continue as Ibﬁw Very truly yours,
nonconforming, subject to the conditions sel forth on the zoning commissioner'a :
| trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and /—\%&4
responsive to the request. If naed further information or have any guestions, mﬁl.
pleasa do not hesitate to me at 410-887-3391, ]!_I Revi
ris MK kew
C& o
.lnl‘nL{mc
Planner ||
Zoning Review
JLL:cjs
€. zoning cases 87-117-A & 87-118-A

H Census 2000 H Fer You, For Baltimore County “ Ceasus 2000 ‘H
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J. NEIL LANZI, P.A. ]
ATTORNEY AT LAW J. NEIL LANZI, P.A. | 6 \L.-I J e 'r’./; Lon -7
300 ALLEGHENY AVENUE . ATTORNEY AT LAW
TOWSON, MARYLAND 213M oo ﬁﬂé’iﬂhﬁﬁtiﬂﬁﬁnmt. BEFORE THE 300 ALLEGHENY AVENUE PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY SIGH-TH SHEET
ey +/- NE of Mayfield Avenue . ZONING COMMISSIONER TEICEL BEARYLARD ' 2120 PDM E
I Mel La 4620 Washington Blvd. Lot 1 S10) 1378039 ANXRESS
2 13th Election District . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY b MATEY
FAX: (4201 3374001 18t Councllmaniac District . Meil Lamri COLUMBLA
Pl L. Coretd John G. Rotz, et ux . Case No. 97-117-A i FAX: {410y 357893 m‘ﬂ.‘m‘rﬁ"
December 3, 1955 PRCALIIONED T I LISl Fred L. Coower® Colamba, Maryiand IIH-T'
® &lwr Admified m Disirict of Clumhia
IN RE: ?,'_Tl’flﬂih:UH ZONINC vMI“F . SEFORE THE *Alwo Admeted i Dusivict of Columbia Reply w0 Towsaa e MJ‘;—#‘F EASNOrT J sl
Hand-Delivered IM/S Washington Blwd.. 53 fr. &= oW et L. EA
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner ;Eull:-:h:;rgeéil v:“ﬂ; : . ZONING COMMISSIONER December 16, 1995 —-;%;;,rﬁ%t —
Suite 112, Courthouse 13th Election District . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Fieea T ey o JFC
400 Washington Avenue 1st Councilmanic District
Towson, Maryland 21204 John G. Rotz, et ux &t ux - Case Mo. 97-118-4
. ” Rree P LA R J,,.,;!EH Patitioners
Re: Case Nos. 97-117-A, 97-118-A [ZONING COWIISSIUNER) | Hand-Delivered
Propert 45620 Washingt lvd, Lot # ' '
¥ ¥ E e » one ke * * 2 * * s . " 2 * < Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner
Dear Commissioner Schmidt: Suite 112, Courthouse
ORDER 400 Washington Avenue
Please ba advised that I represent Thomas Palacorolla, owner Towson, Maryland 21204 —
of the property known as 1826 Winans Avenue and Auto Dealers, Inc.. Re: C 97-117-3, $7-118-a
contract purchaser. This property is immediately adjacent to 4620 Upon consideration of the request of Thomas Palacorolla and : Case Nos. et s Lot
Washington Boulevard. On their behalf, I am requesting a five (5) s ' Property: 46320 Washington Blvd, Lots 1 & 2
day extension from the thirty (30) day appeal period as provided by Auto Dealers, Inc. to extend the time for filing an eal of the
Section 22-32 of the Baltimore County Code. The basis for the » APP Dear Commissioner Schmidt:
extension is as follows. 1
above listed cases, it is this day of 105y On behalf of Thomas Palacorolla and Aute Dealers, Inc., 1
Firﬂt, Lh'E partiEﬂ tn Lhe ahﬂ'l;.e rﬂferﬂ'ﬂﬂﬂﬂ cCagas ﬂ.rﬂ thE Same thﬂ znnin Eﬁm.’.ﬂﬂiﬂnﬂr nf Baltim“ Eﬂunt : ] h-rﬂh? nﬂtﬂ thi' HPFE!.]. fm E'.E- “u.- ET'llT-l..nd 9?'113'“ E'D th'E
parties involved in an Appeal, Case No. C3-C-96-006679, for the I g ¥ County Board of Appeals. Enclosed herewitli pleace find tha
property known as 1826 Winans Avenue. The parties are attempting to ORDERED, that the Request be and is hereby granted and the appropriate [iling fee for the Appeal.
resclve the Appeal l'efore the Circuit Court and the five (5} day
exténsion 18 absolutely necessary as part of the proposed time for filing an appeal is extended thru December 24, 1996. Thank you very much for your considerationm.
settlement between the parties. The deadline for filing an Appeal
of the two cases listed above is presently Thursday, December 19, .

1996 and the additional five (5) days would allow Bufficient time very trily yours,

Lo determine if the settlement can be achieved. '\-]Y‘ . fLA._' -
"._ :

Simultanecusly with this letter, I will be filing a Lan
postponement request cof the hearing scheduled for the Circuit Court Zoning Commissionesr s Hedl 5

Appeal and a Request For an Extension of Time for filing my
cilient’s reply Brief required in the Appeal. Mr. and Mre. John G.

' Rotz, Petitioners in the above referenced case, join my client’s in
p#ﬁ this request. , '
AR k " |III
; Thank you vgry much for your consideration. J.' L’ L( €.c. Thomas Palacorclla
\,‘4. I J Q[f : Auto Dealers, Inc.
- ! Very truly yours, L lisaac. ord)
N f J/F 7!‘ 5L Y, 9 = H‘"q" of -
hL,*- FH Qﬂti ‘__Prpf? A :;- A = ”-;f (Falscosm. 1T1)
[ I J. Neil Lanz 'Lf A '.'.-:P o }'J
&F“‘: c r. £ Mre. Jochn G. Rotz f L~ ;J-' L e
[ I el | e et e p—
L

I G e PN |
¢ " i -mr Mn . «Pﬁw -
! ¢ - e ¢
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PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PROTESTANT (B) SIGN-IN SHEET

WNE ADORESE
Z. et {Lanz 300_Qissheny Ouenes Towse 78,
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1. TOTAL AREA OF SITE ~ 168,052 SQ. FT. + CH 0.37 ACRES t &12 o
2. FLOOR AREA RATIO = 2552 SQ FT. / 16,052 SQ. FT. = 0.16. ﬂ_lr.ﬂ : =
3. COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT : FIRST. 2, -t
4. ENISTING USE : RESIDENTIAL. O= 0.
PROPOSED USE : HETAIL OR BUSINESS/OFFICE. & = =
5. BOUNDARY SURVEY BASED ON DiED NORTH. RE=C
6. SUBJECT PROPERTY CURRENTLY ZONED BR-CS-1. = o E o
7. UTILITY LOCATIONS BASED ON FIELD SURVEY CONDUCTED ON OR Q, O
ABOLT ANUGUST 1898. =20
B. SUBJECT PROPERTY UP FOR REZONING UNDER CZWP FILE g 1-0ns, O 5 -1
9. PARKING REQUIREMENT: N D <
RETAIL FOR OLD BARN: <+ = o O
5.0 SPACES PER 1030 SQ FT X 728 SQ FT = 4 SPACES - =
BUSIHESS/OFFICE FOR OLD BARN: 0 Ej"
—POINT OF BEGINNING 3.3 SPACES PER 1000 SQ FT X 728 SQ FT = 3 SPACES
10. UPON SALE OF EITHER LOT, AN EASEMENT WILL BE PLACED OVER THE m -
DRIVEWAY AND PARKING TO ALLOW USE BY LOT 1 AND 2 JOINTLY.
11. TAX ACCOUNT NO. : 1311890020 E
12. THERE ARE NO 100 YEAR FLOODPLAINS ON-SITE. = | B
13. NO FIRE RESISTANT COMMERCIAL RUILDINGS ARE WITHIN 100 FEET OF 0
THE SIDE LOT LINES ALONG WASHINGTON BOULEWVARD. 'E
14. PAVED MACADAM PARKING AREA TO HAVE A DURABLE, DUSTLESS =
SURFACE AND SPACES TO HAVE PERMANENT STRIPING. =
15. REQUIRED LANDSCAPING TO BUFFER THE PARKING AREA FROM ADJACENT
RESIDENTIAL LOTS TO BE SATISFIED BY EXISTING LANDSCAPED AREAS.
REAR PROPERTY LINE LANDSCAPING CONSISTS OF A COMBINATION OF
EVERGREEN TREES, SHADE TREES, AND DECIDUOUS SHRUBS. LANDSCAPING
ALONG BOTH SIDE PROPERTY LINES CONSISTS OF HEDGE ROWS OF
DECDUOUS SHRUBS WITH A FEW SCATTERED SHADE TREES.
O 2|
Z| &
hq g
(&)
Q g
LEGEND // i &=
LEGEND 4775 A1
] :J f r] | AREA OF PRESCRIPTIVE RIGHT OF WAY ts‘h' 31
! L ]
PAVED MACADAM PARKING AREA % % ! E$
* S
- 1 i (3 3
W\ S
-—
QOBMNER
J. GREG ROTT AMND JUDIVH K. ROTZ
4820 WASHLGTON BOULEVARD
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21227
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